
WESERNAUSTRALIA.

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATES.

- SESSTOXS OF THE Prt~i.z 1883.

VrOLUME V11I.

COMPRISING THlE PERIOD FRONJ THE

THIRTEENTH ])A)' OF APRIL TOD THE INNETEENVK

AND FROMT THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY TO THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER.

P E Rl T IT:
HlY AUTI111Py JlCJIARJ) PETHU]:, (O 1y!'N HNE

18984.

DAY UP AITIL.



LEGISLATURE OF WKSTERN AUSTRALIA.

FIRST SESSION. 1683.

A.DMSINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT:
His Excellency HERBY THOMAS WREN'rORDSLEY, Esqnirc.

EXECUTrVE COUNCIL:

Colonial Secretary ... ... .. ..
Attorney General ( tiscii)
Director of Pubhlic Works and Conunis.

sioner of Ruailways
Surveyor General, &c.
Colonial Treasurer .. ..

The Hon. M. FRASER, .M.G.
The Hon. G. W. LEASCS, Q.C.
The Hon. Jas. H. THOMAS.

The Hon. J. FORREST, .M.G.
The Hon. A. O'GRADY tEFROr, .M.G.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
SPEAKER:

Sir tuxn SAMUEL LEAKS, Kn~ight.

CHAIRMAN OF COMMIITTEES:
Sir THOMAS COCKBURN-CAMPMELL, Baronet.

OFFICIAL MEMBERS:

Colonial Secretary .. .. .. ... The Hon. MUALcOtE FRASER, .M.G.
Attorney General (actling) ... ... ... The Hon. G. W. LEAKE, Q.
Commissioner of Crown Lands (and Surveyor (Absent)

General)

NOMINEE MEM1BERS,:

Burges, Mrr. Lockier Clare
Glyde, Mr. George

Parker, Mr. Stephen Stanley
Randell , Mr. George

ELECTED MEMBERS:

Burt, Mr. Septitaus, Murray and Williams. 'ighain, Mr. Edward Henry, Fremantle.
Camipbell, Sir Thomas Cockburn, Baronet, Leake, Sir Luke Samuel, Perth.

Plantagenet. Marmion, Mr. Wiliam Edward, Fremnantle.
:Carey. Mr. Thomas Campbell, \rosse. Parker, Mr. Stephen Henry, Perth.
Crowther, Mr. Charles, Greenough. Shenton, Mr. George, Toodyay.
*Grnnt, Air. McKenzie, North District. *Steere, Mr. James George Lee, Swan.
'Hamneraley, Mr. Edward, York. -Venn, Mr. Harry Whittall, Wellingeton.

-Alsmn.



LEGISLA'UIRE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

SECOND SESSION, 1883.

GOVERNOR:

His Excellency FREDzRIcK NArlER BROOME, ESQ~., C.M.G.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL:

Colonial Secretary.. ..
Attorney General ... . . .
Director of Public Wo*rs and Connis-

sioner of Railways
Surveyor General, &e. .. .. .
Colouial Treasurer ... .. .. ..

The Hon. AT. FHASES, .M.G.
The Hon. A. P. HENSMAN.
The Hon. JAI. H. THOMAS.

The Hon. J. FORRST, .M.G.
The lion. A. O'GUADY Lnnoy, C.M.G.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
SPEAKER:

Sir LOSS SAmuEr. LEASE, Knight.

CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES:

Sir THOMAS Cocnuuw.NCnrrnnrr,, Baronet.

OFFICIAL MEMBERS:

Colonial Secretary ... ... .. .. The Hon. MALCOLM Fnszn, 0.M.
Attorney Oeneral ... ... ... ... The Hon. A. P. HENSMAN.
Director of Public Works and Commnissioner The Hon. JAs. H. THOMAS.

of Eailways
Ctommiissionier of Crown Lands (anti Surveyor The lHon. J. Fonasr, .M.G.

Ueneral)

NOMINEE MEMBERS:
Ilirges, Mr. Lockier Clare
Gly'le, Mr. George

Parker. Mr. Stephen Stanley
IRandeli, Mr. George

ELECTED MEMBERS:
Brown, Mr. Maitland, Gascoyno.
Burt, Mr. Septium, Murray anti Williams.
Camipbell, Sir Thomas Cockburn, Baronet,

Plantagenet.
Carey, Mr. Thomas Campbell, Vasse.
Crowther, Mr. Charles, Greenough.
Grant, Mr. McKenzie, North District.
Hfaensley. Mr. Edward, York.
I-figiin, Mr. Edward Henry. Fremantle.

Leake, Sir Luke Samuel, Perth.
Mmrnion, Mr. William Edward, Fremnantle.
Mcflae, Mr. Alexander Joseph, North

District.
Parker, Mr. Stephen Henry. Perth.
Shenton, Mr. George, Toodyay.
Steere, Mr. James George Lee, Swan.
Venn, Mr. Harry Wbittall, Wellington.
Wittenon, Mr. Edward Horne, Geraldion.



INDEX

TO

PARLIAM1ENTARZY DEBATES..

VO LUMEf A _VIII1.

EXPLANATION OF ADREVIATIONS.

Int., Introduotion of Bill-In. 2n. U3., First, Second, or Th]ircl Reading-v., Withdrawn.-
Corn., Coumnilttoe of the whole House, or Conmitted.-Re-coni., Re-conumitted hr, Re-
comnmittal.-Cons., Consideration of.-., Motion-Ohs., Obsorvation.-q., Question.

Aboriginal Department (Estimates), 467 AdelaWd Steamship Co.'s offer to rian weekly
Steamers to Albany (Mlessage), 4 64; 481

Aboriginal Department, Vote Jar, How expendedl Adelaidle Steamship; Co., Subsiditfor extension qf
q. (Mr. Marinion), 380; 467 Service to Beagle Boy, 181

Administrator's Speech, Opening Council, I
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill

In. 97; 2n. 337; Corn. 200; 207; referred to Admninstrator's Speech, Proroging Council, 36
Select Committee, 227; 413 ; Coin. 420;
Recoin. 448; S3H. 478 Admiralty Survey, Steamt DeminehAur

q(Mr. Burt), 20; 471

Acco unts, Railway
mn. (Mr. Carey), 114; 226; 276 Agent.Generai, Proposed appointment of, .34,3

Aide-dc-Camp, Governor's, 394.

ACTING ATTORNEY GE.NERAL (Hon. G. Albany Goods Shed
W. Leake)q.(iT.CCapel,2

Appointment of Mr. E. A. Stone as Puisne q Sr'.C apel,2
Judge, 26, 20

Native Conviction, Validity Bill, 16, 18, IS Albany harbor Master's Salory, 155
Puisne Judgeshrip, 26, 29

Albay, lMo gist rute's Clerk, Scrtary of, 170, 172

Address in Reply to Adininistromors Speech (First
Seso) 3; 8; 15; presented, 18 Albany Port Dues, 19

Address in Reply to Goror's Speeth (&"cad Albany Road, riW Jayes
.Scssion), W6, 51, 6 t; prescated, 6i ii'. (Mr. Wall), 101 ; 139



vi AIM (INDEX. ii BEL
Albany So-nd Patch, 177

Albany, St, Joseph's Church, Refund of Ditty om
Belt

in. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 137; Message, 830

Albany Towon Hall, 17j8

" Ansar's " Charter Pariy, 190

Annexation of New uinea
in. (Mr. Stcre), 189 ; Message, 329

Apprentices, hewo as to
g. (Mr. S. H1. Parker), 49

Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1883
in. 100; 2a. 190; Coin. 190; 3it. 193

Appropriation Bill, 1884
Ia. 496; 2n. 511; Cent. 511; 3it. 511

Asytim, Thntiic, Transfr of, 76, 102, 136, 318

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Hion. A. P. Hens-
man)

Aboriginal 'Native Offenders Bill, 97; 137,
147, 152, 202, 207, 207, 208, 203, 213, 217,
21i 227, 227; 414; 420, 421, 421, 421,
4122, 422, 423; '149, 449, 450, 450

Audit Act and lUegal Expenditure, 12.5
Boat Licensing Bill, 107, 107, 108
Cattle Trespass Bill, 157
Clerk to Magistrate, Kimberley, 4584
Clerk to Puisne Judge, 170
Courts of Quarter Sessions, Powers to remit

prisoners for trial, 86, 86, 88. 88
District Roads Act Amiendment Bill, 493
Dog Bill, 338, 338, 339, 339; 372, 373, 374;

391, 391
Electric Telegraph Dill, 20k, 230, 2-1$, 248,

2-18, 21t9, 249, 21L9, 2-50, 250, %.0; 079,
279

Exemption of Justices, From Juries Bill,
113; 114, 165

Froimantle Grammnar School Hill, 105; 129;
172,172

Grand Jury Bill, 50; 73; 231 ; 489
High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill, 219),

228;j 277, 277
immnigration 'Hill, 10t
lImported Labor Registry Bill, 3,57, 358,

359; 411. 412; 151
Intestate Estates Bill, 309; 14$; 4ISO, 480,

480, ISO, 480, -181, 431
Justics on Juries, 113; 164, 165

ATTORNEY GENER RA L-Cdflimu eil
Married Womien's Property Bill, 2-05; 228;

2393, 239, 210, 241, 21,2, 242, 2413, 24-3, 243,
244; 324

Native Witness, Paymnt of a, 9
North District, Resident Magistrate, Salary

of, .1-57
Point of Ordler, 130; 150o
Private Bondeud Warehouses Bill, -12S
Public Prosecutor, Courts of Quarter Ses-

sions, 232
Puisne Judge, Clerk to, 1-70
Puisne Judge, Power to preside at District

Courts, 165s
Pu isno Judge's Salary Bill, 332, 4 15-
Quarter Sessions, Courts of,-Powcrs to

remit prisoners for trial, 86, 8G, 83, 88
Rabbits Bill, 309;- 393, 393;j 445, 41 6, 417,

447, 4'kci
Shipping and Pilotage Acts Amendmnent

Bill, 382; -145
Statutes, Consolidation of, 477'
Totaisator Bill, 270; 361, 302, 3W;
Transfer of Land Act Aniendiuent Bill,

4657; 493
VToluinteer Bill, 102, 163; 196, 197, I97, 107
Wall, Constable, T1rial of, 104; 182

Audit Act aod the Auoditor General
in. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 100; 183

Audit Act aud the Colonial Treasurtw
rm. (Mr. S. H1. Parker), 114; 185

Audit Act, Violat ion of provisions of
Obs. (Mr. S. H1. Pnrker), 118

A-eit~ Dqpartneitt (Estimates), 396

Aiuditing Roailaay Accont s
9. (Mr. Steere), 90

Audley Coo to's pro posals rc Rail way (ront Bover-
loy to Albany

q(Sir T. C. Campbell), 5

A4uriferous Lands Regultions
an. (Mr. Marnion), 01; Message, 245;

Select Coin. 455 ; 502

33.
Barracks, Peasioners', Conversion of

q. (Mr. Brown), 473

Rollfor St. Joseph's Church, Albany, Refund of
duty

iii. (Sir 'T. C. Campbell), 137; Messagle,
330

VI A-LB (INDEX.] BEL



BLA IDX.]B V11

Blackwood District Roads, Repair of, 104, 159

Board of Immigration, Constituction of, 499

Board of Immigration, Nomination of* Members,
511, 614

Boat Lioensing aml
Ita. 50; 21t, 101 ; Cot". 107; 3R. 158

Botanical Garden, lVote for
,mt. (bir. Randoll), 203;j Message, 21 5

Breat-see Island, Sigmallingq Station, Ili; 112

Brilge over Tone River
in. (Mr. Carey), 107

Bridges : Covering of Perthit
Helena Bridge

it. (Mir. S. H. Park-er), 113

Causei c~ay and

Bridges, M1etalling of
in. (Mr. Burt), 272; Message, 340

Bridges, Sussex District
mn. (Ur. Carey), 259; Message, 330
q. (tir. Carey), 478

Brtctgetown, Telegraph front Dittburg to
nt. (31r. Venn), 260O

Brocknaen. and Paterson's Free Leases,
Dist riot, 13-1

Kimnberley

BROWN, Mr. MAI'nANn
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 140; 200,

207, 207, 209; 214, 216, 217; 227; 414,1
420, 421, 422, 424, 449, 449, 449, 450, 450

Address in reply to Governor's Speech, 58
Admiralty Survey, Steam Launch for, q. 471,

472
Agent General, Appointment of, 342, 313,

344
Albany, Clerk to Magistrates, Salary of, 178
Audit Act and Illegal Expenditure, 120, 121
Barracks, Pensioners', Conversion of, q. 473
Beringarra Police Station, 420
Board of Izssigration, 490; 512
Bridges, Metalling, 274
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius Iroge's, 72
Cattle Trespass Bill, 157
Colonial Secretary's Salary, 336
Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 395
Courts of Quarter Sessions, Powers of, to

remit prisoners for trial, 86. 86, 87
Delegates to Intereolonial Convention, -133 j

BROWNv, Mr. M.-onhnuced.
Derby, Jetty mnd Platform at, 190, 192
Dog Bill, 337, 338, 339; 418, 408
Excess Bill, 120
Gascoyne (Carnarven) Mail Service, inland,

364, 363
Government House, Repai rs to, 168, 159
Guildford Main Street, Metalling of, 258,

250
Hydrophobia, 399
Imigration, 342, 343 ; 501
Immigration Agent, 34 , 345, 502, 502
Immigration Board, 099, 500, 501, 501
Imported Labor Registry Act, 1882, q. 220
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 272; 356,

358, 360;- 410, 411,74112, 451, 451, 432
Intes3tate Estates Bill, 48O, 181
Justices on Juties, 165
Kirnberlcey Lessees, Pre-emptive ri ghts, 266;-

367
K~imberley, Sheep Inspector, 176
Land Grant Railway Schemes, 378; 440
Land Regulations, Alteration of, 270
Land Regulations as affecting Prior Claims

of Crown Lessees, and Kimnberley Stock.
ing Clause, 814; 313, 316

Lilly and Co.'s offer to run weekly stenucrs
to Albany, 482'

Mail Service betweeni Gernldton and Rou-
bourne, 439

Mail Service from Carnarvon (Gascoyne ),
inland, mn. 864

Magistrate's Clerk, Albany, 173
Magistrate's Clerk, Kimuberley, 457, 4155
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 195
Married Women's Property Bill, 238; 3211
Metalling- Bridges, 274
Metalling Main Street, Guildford, 258,25
Native Prisoners, Rottnest., 1901
Native Witnesses, Payment of, 99
North District, Resident Magistrate, Saary

of, 457
Point of Order, 202, 207
Public Presecutor at Courts of Quarter

Sessions, 232
Quarter Seissions, Powers of, to remit Prison-

ers for trial, 85, 86, 87
Queen's; Plate. for Boeboorne, 84
Rabbits BUW, 416
Railway Accounts, 277
Railways, Land Grant, 378; +~40
Repairs, Government House, 158, 159
Responsible Government, 286; 305
Rottncat, Treatment of Native Prisoners,

199
Salaries of Magistrate Clerks, 195
Salary of Colonial Secretary, 336
Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 305
Scab Inspector, Kimberley District, 176
Statutes, Reprinting of, 4.77
Stearn Launch for Coast Survey, 471, 472
Stone, Mr. E. A., as P"uisne Judge, 167
Suibsidy for Steam Service to Singapore,

and London direet, 464
Telegraph Office Hours, 438
Telephone Exchange, 489
Tramway from Roobourne to Cossack, 4,66
Troughs for Public Wells, between DeGrey

And Fitzroy, :2411

BLA [ INDEX. ]



V11.1 BRt INE. A

BRtOW,Mr. M.-contnuwd.
Voge]'s, Sir Juis, Cable sUIchme, 72
Yoluitter Bill, 162, 103, 101, 196
Volunteer Vrote, Distribution of, 470
Water-b~oring Operations, Eucla District,

505, 507, 510, 510
Witnesses, Native, Payment of, 9W

Building A4:t

Ohs. (Colonial Secretary), 428

Bunburj Court House

q. (Mr. Venn.), 159

Ran bunj Jetty, Extensions ef, 898

Banbury, Railivey front, to Timber Raapges
q., (Mr. \ra), 22; mn. (Mr. Vann), 18G

Message, -245

Baoz,, Kingston Spit, Loss of, 7(; 206; 424

Buoy, Replacing, at Oeraldton
Ohs. (Mr, Shienton), 131

Onoy, Replaciug, et Lockevitle
q. (111r. Carcy), 128

Bmw Eus, Mr.

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 15:3
Atgent Genera], Appointment of , 344, 345
Carey, Mr., and the Land Regulationts, 4105
Land Regulations, Alter 'ation. of, 275
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 333
Riesponsible Government, 36
Security of Tenure, Pastoral tenants, 312
Smith & Co., Grant of Timber Land to, 388

BURT, Mr.

Address in reply to Admuinistrator's S.peech, S
Admiralty Survey, Steam Launch for, 471
A limny, Clerk to Magistrates, Salairy of, 170
Bridges, Metallisig of, 272, 275
Canninie River imoevements. 472

'BURT, Mr.-enfinned.
Harris, Mr. 3. 5 ., Appointment of, as Forest

Ranger, 180
High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill, 171

202; 218, 219; 227, 228
Intestate Estates Bill, 481
Jurors and W %itnesses, Vote for, 174
Kimsberley Lessees, Pre-emptive rights, 2083

860, 371
Kingston Spit Buoy, Report of Commis-

sion, 7
Land adjoining proposed Railway Routes,

Exemption from sale, 317, 318
Land Grant Railways, .370
Land Regulations, 268; 310; 366; 371
Lilly &OoQ.'s offer to run weekly steamers

to Albany, 41, 4.88
Lunatic Asylum, Transfer of, 318
Mandurab road, 473
Married Women's Property. Bill, 286, 230,

241, 242; 321
McMurdo's, Colonel, Railway proposas, 379,

3710
Metalling Bridges, mn. 272, 275
Metalling Main Street, Guildford, 259
Native Convictions Validity Bill, 10
Overland Mail Service to Albany, 484
Pre-emptive right of Crown Lessees to a

reniewal of Leases, 316;
Pre-emptive rights of Kiniberley Lessees

topurehase, etc., 268, 366, 371
Puisne Judgeship, 28, 2q
R abbits -Bill,+'14,448, 41844'-0, 4--,0
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 83
Responsible Government, 35
Salary Magistrate's Clerk, Albany, 170
Scab, Eradication of, 1-75
Scab Inspectors, 176
Smith & Co.'s Petition for Grant of Timber

Land, 34t ; in. as5, ass
Statutes, Reprinting of, 4177
Steam Dredge, Employment of, 472
Steam Launch for Admiralty Coast Suirvey,

q. 20; 4Il71
Stone, Mr. E . A.-, Appointment of, as Pu isne

Judge, 28, 29
Totalisator Bill, 271
Transfer of Lunatic Asylum, 318
Transfer of WA. Timber Co.'s Concessions,
1 . 7

Water Boring Operations Eucla District,
.510

Water Police, Maintenance of, q. 20, 20
W.A. Timber Co.'s Cencessions, T1ransfer of,

9. 7
Clackline. to Newcastle; Branch line of

Rtail way, 32 Basselton, Bridges, Vote for &.p airs
Crown Lessees, Pre-enmptive rights of, to

renewal of leases, 316 in. (Mr. Carey), 2359; Message, 330; 473
Dog Bill, .330
Dredge, Employment of, g. 472
Electric Telegraph BiUl, 248, 219, 240
Eacla District, Water-boring- operations, 610 C.
Exemption from Saile oif Land adjacent to

proposed Railway Routes-, 317, 318 Cable Duplicatioa, Subsidy
Fcn4er Pilejs, Fremantle Railway Bridge, 1 .(r hetn,7

m. 46!q (r5hetn)17
J'iss31.,1 'pinmnntof asMagistrate, 8,16

c:ihf.r Iaill StI ic1 31,.ltilling of, 2.59 Cables Scer,,, Sir dflts 1'ugrl's, U15, 71, 136,3:.19

[ INI)EX. ] CAB



CAL~~ INDEX. ] CR

Calcidta Exhibition, Representation of colonp at 'Causmy, Mr.-coninued.
Message 89; 102

CAMPBELL, Sir T. COCKBUReN

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 153
Albany, Goods Shed, 21
Albany, Clerk to Magistrates, Salary of, 172
Albany, Harbor blaster's Salary, 455
Albany, Reduction of Port Dues, 19
Appropriation Bill, 497
Audit Act and Over-expenditure, 121
Aadley Coote's proposals ye Railway from

Beverley to Albany, q. 5
Breakaca Island, Signalling Station, 19;

112
Eud&a District, Water-boring Operations,
453,503

Foss, Mr., Reports by, on Murehison and
Gascoyne Districta, q. 77

Land Grant Railway Schemes, 69, 70; mn.
340o; 442

Land near roposed. routes of Railways,
Exemption fromt Sale, 317

Land Regulations: Prior claims Crown.
Lessees, q. 21, 84-, 316

Leases: Forfeiture of, through non-pay-
went of rent, 220

Married Women's Property Bill, 322
ML Barker, Telegraph Station, 21
Payment of Native Witnesses, 97, 99
Plantagenet District, Revenue Returns, 67
Puisne Jud geship, Appointment of Mr. E.

A. Stone, 25, 31; 07
Railway Accounts, 114
Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges

q.,22
Railways ou Land grant System, 69, 70; in.

34; 442
Responsible Governme!nt, 296
Robinson, G;overnor, and the Audit Act, 124
1Simon," ab. native, Trial of, 97

Steam Launch, Admiralty Survey, 21
St& Joseph's Church, Refund of Duty on,

Bell, 137
Stone, Mr. E. A., Appointment of as Puisno

Judge, 25, 31; 67
Telegraph Station, Mt. Barker, 21
Water Boring Operations, Eucla District,'

453 ; 503
Witnesses, Native, Payment of, 07, 99

Capitation Grant, Orphanages
Vt. (Mr. Shenton), 382; mn. (Mr. Carey), 420

Capitation, Grant, Volunteers
m,. (Mr. Shorten), 468

CAREsY, Mr.
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 211
Accounts, Railway, 114 , 226, 277
Address in Reply, 46, 64
Archdeacon's (Captain) report on King-'

Sound, 67

Diankets for Aboriginal Natives, 468
Bridge over Tone River, 107
Bridges Sussex District, Vote for, 269, 260;

478
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 20
Bunbury Courthousu, 178
Bunbury, Railway from, to Timber Ranges,

188
Colonial Secretary's Salary, 384, 336
Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 396
Cutting Timber on Crown Lands, 484
Davies, M. C., Timber concessions, q. 413
Derby townsite, 192
Deviation, E-atern Railway, 203, 206
District Roads Act Amendment BiUl, 337;

444; 491, 492, 492, 493, 497, 497
Dog Bill, 418
Endowment. of Schools by means of Land

Reserves, Vt. 317
Estimates, Re-arrangement of, 112, 112
Eucla and Kimberley Lessees, ms. 77
Excess Bill, 116, 129, 130
Forage Allowance, Medical Officer, Vasse,

131
Forage and 'Travelling Allowances of

Government Officials, in. 261, 265, 265
Gascoyne, Mail service inland, 365
Geraldton Hospital, 107
Goldfiald Regulations, 92
Government Gardens, 467
Guildiford Main Street, Metalling of, 250
Harbor Master's Department, 455
Hydrophobia, 399
Immigration, 344
Immigration Board, 6512
Kimberley District, Concessions to Lessees,

200, 368
Kimberley District, Report of Resident

Magistrate, 67
Kimuberley District, Return of Leaseholders,

77

Land Grant Railway Schemes, 379, 379, 379,
440, 4 42

Land Regulations, Alteration of, 276; 317;
400

Lands held by Members of the House, 400
Lilly & Co.'s offer to ran weekly Steamers

to Albany, 488
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 173, 195,

195
Mail from Geraldton to Roebourne, 365
Married Women's Property Bill, 238
Medical Officer's Quarters, Geraldton, 107
MI~edical Officer, Vasse District, Forage

allowance, 131
'Metalling Bridges, 274
Municipal Institutions Act Amendment

Bill, 201; 268
North District, Resident Magistrate, Salary

of, 456
Ocean steamers calling at Fremantle, 67
Orphanages, Grant to, 383; Vt. 426
Oysters, Propagation of, 397
Personal Explanation, 433
Petty Debts Courts, Extension of Juris-

diction, 280
Police. Clothing fur, 459
l'olicu D'jpirtint, 458

CAL CAR Ix



CAR [ 1NDJEX. I

CAREY, Mr.-continued.
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Reduction of

330, 332
Postal and Telegraph, Salaries of officers,

495, 496
Prirsep, Mr., Salary of, in. 334, 336
Railway Accounts, 114, 226 ; 277
Railway to Timber Ranges, 188
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 333
Reserves for Schools and Educational Pur-

poes, 317
Responsible Government, 305
Rights of Lessees to Lands on Railway

routes, 318
Rottnvest Native Prison, q. 77; 133; 460,

461
Salaries of Magistrates' Clerks, 173; 195,

195
Salaries of Public Officers, 376
Sheriff's Salary, 455
Stationery, Public Offices, 476
Steamers calling at Fremantle, 67
Survey Officers temporarily employed, q.

108; 436
Surveyors, Foragee and Travelling Allow-

ances, 265
Surveys, Northern Districts, 435
Telegraph Office Houirs, 171; 390
Telegraph to Bridgetown, 260
Telegraph Station, Lockeville Timber Co.'s

works, 439
Tone River Bridge, 107
Town Hall, Fremnantle, 328
Travelling Expenses Officials, 117
Vasse District, Revenue and Imports, 128
Vogel, Sir Julius, Cable scheme, 74
Width of Tires Bill and the Roads Boards,

q.200
Wild Cattle Nuisance Act Amendment

Bill, 448; 478; 497, 497

Carnarvon, Inland Mail Service
wn. (Mr. Brown), 363; Message, 381

Cattle Trespass Act, 1882, Amendment
Bill

Is. 105; 2R. 156 (negatived)

Certificates of Conipetenscy, Masters of Vessels
q. (Mr. HaLrmnion), 2t4

CHAIRMAN OF COAMITTEES

Bills open to amendment at any stage, 106,
208

Delbate to be restricted to clause tinder
consideration, 202, 208

Reporting Progress without naming day,
217

Reports of Select Comtmittees: Adoption of
by the House, 116, 118

Chidlow's lWell, Police Stution at, 178

COL

Ohidlow's Well, Rood front Railwayg Station to
Newcastle and York, 178;

in. (Mr. Shonton). 310

Cfackline, Branch line froni, to Newcastle
in. (Mr. Sheuton), 31

Clackline, Branch Zit'e Mr. Wilson's Report,
193

Clerks to Magistrates, Salaries of. 173, 104;
(Message) 245

Clerk to Magistrate, Albany, Salary of. 170, 172

Clark to Magist rate, Kimnberley, 170; 457

Coeflalty, Mail to, frou, Northampton
it. (Mr-. Wittenoom), 429

Coastal Stearn Service, Extension to Beagle Bay,
181

Coastal Steam, Service, Violation of tcrnts of
Contract, 310

Coastal Steamt Service, lVeekly trips to Albanyj
(Message) 461; 481

Coffee Palace, Grant of Lund/or
(Message), 69; reply, 15 t; (Message), 330

COLONIAL SECRETARY (Hon. UW. Fraser)

Aboriginal Department, 467, 468, 468
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 419
Accounts, Railway Department, 114, 226
Address in Reply, Administrator's Speech,

14, 14
Address in Reply, Governor's Speech, 64.,

65
Admiralty Survey, Stearn Launch, 20; 471
Agent General, Appointment of, 343
Albany, Clerk to Magistrates, 170, 172
Albany, Goods Shed, 21
Albany Road, rid Jayes, 101,
Albany, Sand Patch, 177, 178
Albany, Towni Hall, 178, 179, 170, 180
Apprentices, Law relating to, 40
Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1883,

10
Appropriation Bill, 1884., 406, 497; 511, 511
Audit Act and Over-expenditure, 119,121
Audit Act and Treasury, 114
Auditing Railway Accounts, 00
Audley Coote's railway proposals, 5
Beringarra Police Station, 429
Board of Immigration, 511, 514
Boat Licensing Bill, 50; 101
Bridges sit Bussvelton, 478
Bridges, 'Metalling, 274, 275

X



CO Lf IND)EX.] IO

COLONIAL SnCxsnnR-cotined.

Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 260
Brockmuan and Paterson's Free Lenses, 131,

Building Act, 128
Bunbury Court House, 150
Buoy at Lockeviflc, 128
Cable Duplication, Subsidy, 476
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius Vogel's, 73
Calcutta Exhibition, 102
Cattle Trespass Bill, 158
Chidlows Well, Police Station at, 178
Childiows W~ell, Road from Station to

Newcastle, 3110
Chief Clerk, Colonial Secretary's Office, 30
Clackline, Branch line of railway from, to

Newcastle, 32
Claasification system, Public Service, 395
Clerk to Magistrate, Kimberley, 170, 458*
Clothing for Police, 459.
Clothing for Wanders, 460, 460
Coastal Steami Service, 38; 181 ; 310
Coffee Palace, Grant of Land for, 155
Colonial Treasurer and Audit Act, 114
Colonial Treasurer, SWary of, 395, 306
Committee of Advice, Opinions of, 93
Cossack, Wharfage accommodation, 281
Customs Statistics, 130, 131
Davies, Mr. M.. C., Timber cvilcessions, 413
Delegates, Intercolonial Convention, 433
Derby, Jetty and Platform, 190, 190, 191
Deviation, Eastern Railway. 60; 203, 226
flog Bill, 232; 277. 337, 338; 372, 373, 373,

374; 391
Dogs, Native, Destruction of, 180, 337
Eastern Railway, Deviation, 69; 203; 226 ,
Eastern Railway Terminus Bill, 113
Ecclesiastical Grant, 80; 474
Endowment of Schools by means of Land

Reserves, 317
Estimates, Re-arrangement of, 112
Estimates (Supplementary), 1883, 92, Wi',

128
Estimates, 1884, 251
Estimates, Loan, 1884, 382, 307
Excess Bill, 1882, 50, 68; 118, 119
Fencing and clearing Government Reserves,

160
Fender Piles, Fremantle Bridge, 451, 454,
Financial Statement, 251
Forage Allowance, Vasse Medical Officer,

131
Forest Ranger, Travefling Expenses of, 180,

1S0
Fremsantle, Resident Magistrate, Salary of,

457
Fromantle, South Jetty, Repairs of, 23;

246
Gaming and Wagering, Law as to, 49
Gas for Council Chamber, 473
Gaacoyne. Mail service, inland, 365, 365
Gaacoyne,. Medical Officer for, 455
Geological Survey, Vote for, 435
Qeraldton Hospital, and Medical Officer's

Quarters, 94; 106, 106; 443
Geraldton Residency, Repairs~to, 178
Goldield Regulations, 01, 92
Goods Shod, Albany, 21
Ovi traffic, Gluildford Station. 22

COLONIAL SEcnREAry-coninued.

G.,vcrament. Gardens. Pnrth, 467
Government House, Perth, Repairs to, 158
Government Reserves, Fencing and Clear-

ing, 16D
Gravelling Bridges, 27t, 275
Guano, Remission of Duty on, 280; 380
Guildford, Metalling Main Street, 230, 250,

258
Harbor Master's crew, Fremantle, 455
High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill, 202,

219, 227, 228 ; 277
Hospital at Gcraldton, 04, 106, 106; 4143
Hydrophobia, 398, 390
Immigration, 341, 343
Immigration BiU, 493, -490, 500, 500, 501,

501, 502, 502, 502, 502
Immigration Board, 511, 514
Immigration. Nominated, 66
Imperial Pauper Invalids Bill, 46, .50
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 410; 451,

451
Inspector of Works and Draughtsman, 476,

477
Jetty, Fremantle, Repairs, 23; 246
Judge, Puisne, 27, 166, 167, 170
Judge, Puisne, Clerk to, 170
Judicial Department, 169
Jurors and Witnesses, Vote for, 171
Justices on Juries Bill, 113, 108
Kimberley, Land Regulations, Papers and

Correspondence, 8
Kimberley Leaseholders, Pre-emptive rights

and concessions, 366, 371
Kimberley, Magistrate, Salary of, 170
Kimborley, Magistrate, Clerk to, 170
Kimbherley, Revenue and Expenditure, 37
Kimberley, Sheep Inspector, 175, 177; 462,

463
Kingston Spit Buoy, Loss of: Report of

Commission, 7
Land Great Railway Schemes, 69, 377, 377,

378
Land Regzulations: Governor's Message, 68
Land Regultions, 56th Clause, 80
Leas, Renewal of : Prior claims of Lessees,

21; 410
Lilly & Co.'s Offer to run Weekly Steamers

to Albany, 481, 483
Loan, 1883, Floating of, 272
Lunatic Asylum, Transfer of, 102, 102; 319
Lunatic Asylum, Vote for, 455
Magistrate, Kimberley, Salary of, 170
Mgiostrate, North District, Salary of, 456,

456
Mails Inland, Cost of conveyance of, 168
Mail service between' Geraldton and Roe-

bourne, 06, 07
Mandurali road, 473
Metalling main street, Guildford, 230, 250,

258
Metalling Perth Causeway and Helena

Bridge, 274, 275
Mining Act, 01, 02
Mission Station for Natives, 223
Mount Barker, Telegraph Station, 92
Municipal Institutions Act Amendment

Bill, 498
Native Convictions Validity Bill, 3, 15

COL COL



x

0

it Co10 [ IND]

OLONIAL SECBETARy-0fltiltl.

Native Dogs. Vote for Destruction of, 180;
33.7

Native Prisoners, Rottnest, 77i 133, 158,1
.160

Native Witnesses, Payment of, 08
Northampton, Railway terminus at, 100
North District, Resident Magistrate, salary

of, 456, 450
Northern Telegraph Line, Surveyor's allow-

aces, 397
O'Meehau, Dr., Salary of, 131
Orphanages, Capitation Grant, 382, 383
Orphanages, Remission of Duty on Goods

imported for, 49 4
"Otway, steamer, Breach of Contract, 38

Oysters, Propagation of, 396
Pearl Shell Fishery Regulation Bill, 113

164
Pensions, 475
Petty Debts Courts, Extension of jurisdic-

tion, 280
Pilot Boats, Rottnost, 455
Pleuro - Pneumonia, Precautions against

introduction of, 67
Point of Order, 196, 202
Police Station, Beringarrs, 429
Police Station at Chiediow's Well, 178
Police Station, Murchison and Gascoyne,

132
Police Unifonn, 459
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Proposed re-

duction of, 331
Postal and Telegraph: Salaries of Officers,

495
Private Bonde~d Warehouses Bill, 451
Public Offices, New, Perth, 393
Queen's Plate, Roebourne, 82
Rabbits Bill, 446
Railway Accounts, 114, 126
Railway from Ilunbury to Timber Ranges,

23
Railway freon Clackline to Newcastle, 32,

33
Railways on Land Grant System, 69; 377,

377, 378
Railway deviation, Second Section, 60; 203,

226
Residency, Geraldton, Repairs of, 178
Responsible Government, 304
Responsible Government and District

Revenues, 433
Resiponsible Governatent, Teruis upon which

it will be granted, 35; 272
Roads and Bridges, Administration of, 874,

316
Roads and Eridgesr*Vote for, 178
Roads Boards, Distribution of grant among,

453
Roads in Toodyay District, 280
Roebourne, Medical Officer, Salary of, 131
Itoebourue Schoolhouse, 136
Rottnest Native Prisoners, Treatment of,

77, 133, 158; 460
Sandalwood areas, Victoria District, 93
Sand Patch, Albany, 177, 118
Salaries of Public Officers, 194; 340; 49G,

4036
School RcservcH, 317 Colonial Treasurer's sul'ry, .3i5

EX.] ICOL

COLONIAL SECRETARY-COntluU&.

Shipping Statistics, Premantle Harbor, 88
Shipping telegrams, Delay in posting, 77

1Simon," Trial of native, 98
Smith & Co., Grant of forest land to, 387
South Jetty, Fremantle, 23
Station Master, Perth, Staff Officer of Vol.

unteers, 7
Statutes, Reprinting, 103, 477
Steam) Launch for Coast Survey, 20, 471
Steam Service, Coastal, 38, 181
Steam Service to Singapore and direct from

London, 431, 432, 432
Supplementary Estimates, 1883, 92, 93
Survey Department, 435, 4435
Survey Officers provisionally employed, 100
Telegraph from ]3unbury to Bridgetown,

2130
Telegraph from Roebourno to Cossack, 112
Telegraph from Roebourne to Kimberley,

199
Telegraph Office hours, 169; 390; 438, 488,

438
Telegraph posts between Perth and Fe-

mantle, 193; 439
Telegraph Station, Mt. Barker, 22
Telegraph Station, W. A. Timber Co.'s

works, Lockeville, 439
Telephone Exchange, 20; 135; 4641
Totalisator Bill, 363
Town Hall, Albany, 178, 17., 179, 180
Town Hall, Fremantle, 328
Tramway between Roebourno and Cogsack,

22; 465 ; 512
Travelling Expenses of Officials, 265
U~nif onus for Police, 459
Uniforms for Warders, 459, 460
Vaccination of Natives, North District,

109
Veasoe, Medical Officer, Forage allowance,

131
Vogel, Sir Julius, Cable scheme, 75
Volunteer Bill, 67, 81; 161, 162, 163, 164-
Volunteer Grant, 469, 470, 471
Water-boring operations, Eacla District,

433
Water Police, Maintenance of, 20; 135
W.A. Timber Co.'s concessions, Transfer

of, 7
Wilkinson, Capt., Station Master, as Staff

Officer Volunteers, 7
Witnesses, Native, Payment of, 08

Colonial Secretary's .Departmnent (Estimates),
394

Colonial Secretazry's salary
ma. (Mr. Carey), 334

Colonial Storekeeper's Departmnent (Estimattes),
134, 467

Colonial Treasurer and the Audit Act
mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 114; 188



COMMISSIONER OF' CROWN LANDS (Hon. ICOMMISSIONER OF CROWN LAziris-coi-
J. Forrest) tiniwd.

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 163; 210, Vogel, Sir Julius, Cable scheme submitted
216; 416,423 by, 74

4aiur's Charter Party, 191. 192 Water-boring Operations Eucla District,
Audit Act and Governor Robinson, 123 5W0
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius Vogel's. 74
Chart~ofTimiber Lands in the Wellington

District, 160 Cxisou FRIWY Hn .H
Clerks to Magistrates, Salaries of, 194 CMISOE FRIWY Hn .H
Colonial Treasurer's salary, 396 Thomas)
Cutting timber ont Crown Lands, 465 Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 216
District Roads Boards Elections, 492 Albany Sand Patch, 177
Eastern Railway, Lands reserved from sale Allowances for Inspectors, 397

adjacent to, 245 Bonded Store, Cossack, 110
Electric Telegraph Bill, 218 Bridges, Perth Causeway and Helena,
Excess Bill, 123 Covering of, 113, 274, 276
Exemption; front sale of lands adjoining Chidlow's Well Station, Road from to New-

proposed Railway routes, 31-7, 318, 318 castle and York, 178
Flogging Native offenders, 423 Clackline, Railway route, 193
Forage and Travelling Allowances of 091i- Communication between Engine Drivens

cials, 264 and Travellers on Railways10
Forest, Timber, Protection of, from fire Dredge, Employment of, 472, 472

sparks, 453 Eastern Railway:- Deviation second section,
Forfeiture of Lenses for noti-paymient of 30

rent, 220 Ea~stern Railway: Engines and Rolling
Gascoyno mnail service, inland, 305 Stock for second section, 91, 91, 91
Gold Mining Regulations, 502 Estimated cost of Works and Buildings,
Immigration, 601 281, 281 ; 4 37
Kimberley, Clerk to Magistrate, 458 Fender Piles, Fremantle Railway Bridge,
Kiinberley Lessees, Concessions to, 204; 464,

260; 368 Fremnantle Jetty, Estimated cost of repairs,
Kimnberley, Sheep Inspector, 462 216, 24 7, 247, 24 7, 257; 3q8
Kimberley Surveys, t36 Geraldtoii Flatat.ff, 94
Land Grant Railway Schemes, 440, 41t2 Geraldton Hospital, 89; 100, 100, 130
Lands reserved from sale, near Railway Guildford main street, Metalling of, 220

routes, 9jt5; 317, 318, 318 Inspector of Works, 4-78
Land Regulations : Klinberloy Stocking Inspectors on Railways, 397

Clause and Central Districts Leases, Jetty repairs, Freinantl e, 2,46, 247, 24-s,2 -7;
257; 303

Lilly & Co.'s offer to run weekly steamers Loan Estimates, Preparation of, 382
to Albany, 4435 Locomotives for Second Section Eastern

Married Women's Property Bill, 242 Railway, 01, 91, 91
Mission Station for Natives, 223 Lo;oijotives made for Natal Government,
North District, Magistrate, Salary of, 4511 U1
North District Surveys, Retuirn of Expendi- IMission Station for Natives, 222

hire, 390 Night Trains during Session of Council, 70
Officers provisionally employed, 137 Northern Railway, Management of, 437
Personal Explanation, 337 Nor-thern Railway terminus at Northamp-
Prinsep, Mr., Salary of, 337 [ ton, 90, 80
Rabbits Bill, 391t; 447 IPenIsioners' Ba~rracks, Conversion of into
Retukrn of Kimberley and Eucla Lessees, Police Quarters, 473

78 " Roebourne Residency Contr-actor, 326
Roads Boards Elections, t92 Roebourne Schoolhouse, 110
Robinson, Governor, and the Audit Act, Sunday Trains to Guildford, 224, 226

123 Surplus Revenue, Ohs. 169
Rottnest Prison system, 101 Telegraphic connutaicabion on Railways,
Salaries of Mugistrutes' Clerks,, 191 between Driver and Passengers, 109
Salary of Colonial Treasuiirer, '391;
Salary of Mr. Frinsep, 337 Committee of Advie, Election of, 161
Smnith & Co., Proposed concssion to, M8
Survey Department (Estimates), 144; t37
Surveyors' Forage- Allowances, 20K, 2605 Coauxittea of Ad-de, Opinions of, on Supple.
Surveyors employed on -Northern Telegraph icstery Expenditure

line, 397 mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 92
Surveys, Kimberley, 436
Surveys, North District, Return of Expen- Cnrco o lebun eiec

diture, 390 ofafro.obunReint
T.rarmay front PRocbnurne to Cossaul, 466 q. (Mr. Grant), 326

OMNI [ INDEX. ] CON 3U11



XIV CON[I EX]DT

Contract with Adelaide Steam~ship Co. (Lilly et'
Co.), 19; a8

Convention, 1niercolonial: Appoinhmnt of Dele-
gate, 381

"tt. (Mr. Venn), 432

Coote, Audo, Proposals for tonithtctiofl of.
Railway from Beverley to Albany

q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 5

Cossackj Boaded Store
q. (Mr. McRae), 109

CoisoeL', Telegraph from Roebourne to
i.(Mr. McRae), Ill; Message, 339

Cossack, Wharfage accommodation at
int. (Mdr. Grant). 280; Message, 340

Court House, Bunbszry

q. (Mr. Venn), 159

Courts of Quarter Sessions:± Puisne Jmulge's right
to preside at

Obs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 168

Courts of Quarter Sessions: Right to remit
prisoners for trial, 85

CROWTHER, Mr.

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, '153, 416
Address in Reply, 64
Agent General, Appointment of, 3 it,
Audit Act, 119
Blankets for Natives, 4.68
Cale scheme, Sir Julius Vogel's, 74
Cattle Trespass Bill, 157
Chief Clerk, Colonial Secretary's Depart-

ment, 394
Classification of Lands, 312
Coffee Palace, Grant of land for, 156
Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 395
Committee of Advice and Over-expenditure,F

116
Council Chamber, Gas for lighting, 473
Derby, Building materials for, 193
District Roads Act Amendment Bill, 491,

493
Ecclesiastical Grant: How expended, q. 80;

in. 128
Ecclesiastical Grant, Reduction of, in. 473
Electric Telegraph Bill, 231
Emoluments of Public Officers, 194
Excess Bill, 116, 119, 127
Fairbairn's, Mr., Allowances, 116
Forage and Travelling Allowances, Govern-

mnent Resident, Gcraldton, 2G3
Gas for lighting Council Chamber, Obs.

473

COoWTRn, Mr.-contiwued.
Geraldton Hospital, 107
Geraldton, Government Resident, Forage

and Travelling Allowances, 263
Immnigration, 84, 345; 499
Immigration Board, 500
Irwin, Railway to, Survey of, 182
Justices on Juries, 165
Kimberley Lessees, Pre-emptive rights, 267
Kimberley, Sheep Inspector, 462
Land Regulations, Alteration of56th Clause,

q. 80
Land Regulations: Classification, 312, 409
Mail service between Goraldton and Roe.

boumrne, 97
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 195
Married Women's Property Bill, 235, 239,

241; 32.3 *
Medical Officer's Quarters, Oeraldton, 107
Mission station for Natives, 222
Native Prisoners, Employment of, 161
Northern Railway, Management of, 437
Orphanages, Capitation Grant, 383; 4927
Printing and Stationery, Ohs. 476
Productio of Papers moved for, 15
Rabbits Bin], 394;j 4465, 448, 450
Railway from Gcraldton to Irwin, Survey

of, in. 182
Responsible Government, 298
Roads and Bridges, Administration of, 375
Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 395
Salaries of Magistrates' Clerks, 195
Salaries of Public Officers, 337
Smith & Co., Proposed Grant of Land. to,

387
Stone, Mr. E. A., Appointment of as Puisne

Judge, 167
Subsidy for Steam Service to Singapore

and Direct from London, mt. 429, 432
Sunday Trains to Guildford, 2,25
Telegraph Office Hours, 169;j 391; 438
Telephone Exchanges, Ohs. 261
Totalisator Bill, 270, 362
Vogel, Sir Julius, Cable schemec, 74
Water-boring operations, Eucla District,

507
Witnesses, Allowances granted to, 175

Customs Dfepartment (Estimates, 1884), 4137

Customs Departmient (Supplementary Esti-
mnates), 130

Cusloals Statistics, 130

Cutting timber oin Crown Lends, 4C.4

D).
Dories, Mr. Al. C., Tim~ber concessions

q.' (Mr. Carey), 413

Delegate to Ifnercoloniol Convention (Message)
3315; mt. (Mr. \Tenn) 4.32

F INDEX. ] DEL



DEE INDX.]EE xv

Der-by. Jetty anud Platformt at, 190

D~eviation, Second Section, Eastern
q. (Mr. Shenton), 49, 68; q.
203 ; in. (Mr. Carey), 226

DIRnECTR Op PUBICi WORKS (Hon.
H. Thomas) [See Commissioner
Railways]

District Roads Act Amendment Bill
in. 3317; 2n. 4.1t; Core, 400; Recoent. 4'

3H. .503

Divulging conteats of TPelegramns, 279

Dog Bill
Mfessage., 224; In. 232; 2R. 277; Coin 3

371 ; Recoin. 391 ; Recoint. 448; 3H.

Doorays of Public Buildings
in. (Mr. Maninion). 428; Message,4V,7

Dredge, Emnploymnent of

EASTEBY ]lATLWAY'

eelesitit Grant, Reduction ofi m. (Mr. Crowvther), 473
Railwcay I
(Mr. Carey), Educational and Registry Deparinient

m iates), 4&3
(Esti-

S. Electric Telegraph Bill
of In. 204; 2R. 230; Corn. 247; Recoint. 274.;

3n. 356

Emoluments of Public Offlcers,
q. (Mr. Crooivther), 191,

7 Endowment, Land, for School Purposes
in. (Mr. Carey), 317; Message, 341

Engines at" Rolling Stock for Seenmal Section,
Eatern Railway, 90

Estimated cost of Public Buildings, etc.

37 Obs. (Mir. Steere), 257
47 Estimates, 1884 ; 251, 304, 43.5, 45.5; reported

478

Estimates (Loan), 1984.; 382, 397

in. (Mr. Carey), 112

Estimates (Supplemnentary, 1883), 92 ; 128, 130;
1 CS

Expenditure proposed on certoai, Public
tand Buildings: Details of

Wlorks

Alloivanice. for Enigineers; and Inspectors, n(M.Selr,21;esae38

Deviation, Second Section, 40; 68; 203, 226Pc.DsrcRtr ffese
Engines and Rolling Stock for Second in. (Mr. Carey), 77

Section, q. (Mr. Steere), 01
Extension, branch line, front Clackline to Rudca Disrict, l'ater-borirg operations, '1.33;

Newrcastle, nt. (Mr. Slienton), 31 453; 503
Goods traffic, Guildford Station, q. (Mr. S.

H1. Parker), 22
Land alongside railwvay reserved fioin sale,

Loan, exedtr1pnScodScin 3 Excess Bill, 1882
Loinexpnditre pon eco-I Sctin. 20 1In. .50; 2R. 68; referred to select cown. 6R;

I report 93 ; 11.5; corn. 118; 3H. 120

Eastern Railway Terminus (York) Bill I ExemptionL front Sale of land adjIaceat to pro.
lit. 113; Refe~rred to Select Coin. IGtq Coin, posed Railway Routes

396; 3w.. .14S ;mi. (Sir T. C. Camplbell), 317

Ecclesiastical Grant, How Erpendedi Exemption, from Sale of Land adjoining Easter
q. (ldr. Crowther), SO; in. (Mr. Crowther), Railway

128; 493 q. (Mr. Stecre), 245

DER f INDEX. I



XVI EXE

Exemption of Justices from Juries aml
In. 113 ; 2R. 164; 197 (lapsed)

F.

Fairbairn, Mr., Native convictions by
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 7

Fencing and clearing Govrnment Reserves in the
City of Perth

q. (Mr. Shenton), 160

Fender Piles, Fremmntle Railway Bridge
'in. (Mr. Burt), 454; Message, 189

Financial Statement, 251

Flags taff at Gerald ton
q. (Mr. Wittenoom), 94

Forage allowance Medical Officer, Vasse, 131

Forage and Travelling allowances of Goversnent
Offiials

mn. (Mr. Carey), 261

Forest Ranger, Travelling expenses, 180

Forest Timber, )Protection of from fire sparks
q. (Mr. Shenton), 453

Florfesiture of Leases by non-payment of Rent
q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 220

Foss, Mr. C. A. V., Appointment of as Mlagistrate,
and Validity of Convictions made by him, 1,
8.,12, 16, 17, 18

Foss, Mr. C. D. V., Rpgorts by, on Murchison and
Gascoijne Districts, 77

Fremantle Grammar School Bill
In. 105; 2a. 120; con;. 171 ; 3R. 18S.)

Fremnantle, Harbor and Shipping Statistics
q. (Mr. Marmion), 88; 130

Prenantle Mayoralty, 498

Fremantle, Port Pilot, Salary of, 4-55

Freviant i, Rlesid ent Magistrate, Salary of. 157

)EX. ] GOt

Fremantle South Jetty, Repairs
q. (Mr. Shenton), 23 ; mi. (Mr. Steere), 248;

397

Fresnantle Town Hall
ma. (Mr. Mannion), 326; Message, 340

G.
Gaming and Wagering, Laws relating to

q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 49

Gacols Department (Supplementary Estimates),
132, 115; (Estimates), 459

Gardens, Government, 467

Goscoyne inland snail service
in. (Mr. Drown), 303; Message, 381

Gascoynue, Medical Officerfot. 455

Geological Survey, Vote for, 485

Gerald ion Flagstaff
q. (Mr. Wittenoom), 9 1

Geraldion Hospital
g. (Mr. Wittenoom), 80; q. (Mr. Steere),

94; 105; Message, 188; q. (Mr. Wit-
tenoom), 4.43

Geral citon Medical Officer's Quarters
q. (Mr. Steere), 91; 136

Octaldcton Residency, Repairs to
q. (Mr. Stoere), 178

Geraldtom to Irwin, Survey of Railuay
mn. (Mr. Crowther), 182; Message, 245

GLYDE, Mr.

Appointment of Mr. E. A. Stone as Puisne
Judge, 30

Married Women's Property Bil11, 235
Rabbits Bill, 447
'Telegraph Office Hours, 391
Totalisator Bill, 271, $32
Town Hall, Fremantle, 328

Goldield Regulations
m. (Mr. Mat-mien), 91; Message, 245; re.

ferred to select committee, 465 ; 02



GOO [ IND]

Goods Shed, Albany, 21

Goods Trafflc, Guildford Station
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 22

Government Gardens, 467

Governmnent House, Expenditusre upon, Return
in. (Mr. Grant), 200

Government Homse, Repairs and Nurniturc
in. (colonial Secretary), 158
in. (Mr. Steere), 333
Message, 340

Government Reserves in Perth. Fencing and clear-
ing

q. (Aft. Shenton), 160

Government Storel;-eeper's Department (Esti-
mates), 467

Governor's Estab~ishment (Estimates). 257; St)4

Governor's Speech, Opening First Session, I

Governor's Speech, JProroguidng kirst Session, 38

Governor's Speech, Opening Second.SBasion, 41

Governor's Speech, Proroguing Second Sessiont,

.-X. ] - HAR

GRANT, Mr. -continued.

XVII

Guano, Remi~ssion of Duty en Colonial
q. (Mr. Marinion), 279; 380

Grand Jury Abolition Bil Guildford main street, Metalliny of

In. 50; 2n. 78; cow. 86; Sn. 102; M essage, 9.(Mr. Steere), 220; 230i 250; a.(Mr.
224; 231 Steere), 257; Message, 339

Giuidferd, Sundaq Trains to
GRANT, Mr. in. (Mr . Steore), 224; Yessage, 245

Aboriginal Department, 468
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 423
" Amur's " Charter Party, 191
Annexation of New Guinea, 189
Classification of Lands, 313 .H

Clerk to Magistrate, Kimberley, 468
Colonial Secretary's Salary, 336 Harbor end Light Defortment (Estima-tes), 4155
Contractor for public buildings at Roe-

bourne, q. 326
Cossack, Wharfage accormmodation at, 280, Harber and Light Department (Supplementary

281 Estimates, 188), 131
Dog Bill, 373
Flogging native offenders, 423HabradlgtDeRmsino,9
Gascoyne. Mail Service, inland, 864 Hro n gtDeRmsino,8
Geologist, Government, Employment of,'

Government House, Expendituruon, 200HaorMse'CrwFrmat,46
Immigration Board (Ohs.), 611
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 4II1 Harbor Masteri's Salary, Albumaj, 455

Kimberley Lessees, Pre-emptive rights,
260, 370

Kimberley, Sheep Inspector for, 175, 176,
176, 177; 402

Kimberley, Telegraph to, 199
Land Regulations, 313, 409
Married Women's Property Bill, 325
N~ative Mission Station (mn.). 220, 222, 223
Orphanages, Capitation Grant, 383, 384,

384, 427
Oysters, Propagation of (m;.), 306, 39)7
Queen's Plate for ROoboUire, 8%, 82, 82, 83,

83
Rabbits, Destruction of (q.), 104.; 4t7
Responsible Government, 305
Responsible Government and District Rev-

enues (q.), 433
Responsible Government: Terms upon

whieb it will be grante, 272,
Roebourne School House (q.), 130
Scab Inspection, Kimuberley District, 17M,

176, 171;, 177
Smnith & Co., Proposed concession of forest

land to, 380
Steam service to Singapore, 431l
Telegraph from Roebourne to Kimiberley,

199
Tramway from Roebouirne to Cossack, 460;

470
Troughs for Wells between DeGrey and

Fitzroy rivers, 245
Vaccination of Natives, North District, 109,

109
Wharfage accommodation at Cossack, i,

280, 281



xviII liAR [TIND

Harbor Masters Department, Re-organisation of,
424; Message, 467

Harbor Returns, Premnantle Shipping
q. (Mr. Marmion), 88

Harrold Bros., Adelaide, Correspondmoe -with,
relating to Steamers calling at ?renantie

m. (Mr. Carey), 67; Message, 89

Helena Bridge, Covering of, 113

JTIGa,Mr.

Land Grant Railway Schemes, 70
Locomotives made for Natal Government, q.

341
Town Hail, Fremantle, 328
Volunteer Bill, 162

High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill
in. 171; 211L 202; 218; Corn. 227; 277;

3At. 359

Hospital for OCraldton
q. (Mr.1 Wiltenoom), 80)
q. (Hr. Sore), 94; 105
message, 188
q. (Mr. Wittenoomai), 443

Hydrophobia, Precautions against introduction of
(Mecssage). 381; consideration of, 308

Inimigration: Corernior's Mfessages, 110; 1.0;
Irish and Afaltese, 1269; referred to Selfeet

Committee. 107; 341

nmigatiou Agent, 311

Immigration Bill
l it. 1(; 1; 2R. 493; Corn. 499 ; 3R. 503

Immigration Board, Constitution of, 499

Immigration Board, Nomination of Memrbers,
511, 514

InLmgratiOI, YNminated, Cessation Of
g. (Mr. Shenton), 6

ljniigivttirn Vote (Estimiates), ,v1s

'EX. ] JET

Imperial Pauper Invalids Bill
IR. 46; 2R, 50; Cons. 76; 3n. 85

Imported Labo" Registry Act, 1882
q. (Mr. Brown), 220

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 1883
ia. 272; 2at. 356; Con. 410; 461 ; Re-corn.

79; &R. 489; vetoed, 512

Inspection of Sheep Department (Estimates).
461

Inspection of Sheep Departuient (Supplemientary
Estimates), 134; 175

Inspector of Sheep, Kimaberley Dis trict, 1753; 46 1

Inspector of Works and Draughtsmaon (Message),
4083

Intspector oftoks and Draught sm'n, Slary' of,
477

Inspector of Works and Dralightsmap, 2'roretlig
Allowance of, 476

lntercolonial Convention, Appointment of Dele-
gate (Message), 381

ml. (Mr. Vann), 432

Intestate Estates Bil
1Rt. 309; 2R.-L43 ; Corn. 470; 3R. 497

Irwin and Geraldion Railway, Survey of
in. (Mr. Crowther), 182
Massage, 24

ST.

Jarrakdale6, Mechanics' Institute, 475

Jayes, Road viA, 104; 159

Jretty accomnmolatot, Frentantle
mn. (Mr. Steere), 240
Message 339
Estimates 397

Jeity eztension, Datnbury, 898

Jetty and Plaform, at Derby, 190



JET~~ [INDEX. )LE I

Jetty, South Fr'emantle
q. (Mr. Sheaton), 23; 246

Judicial Department (Estimates), 455

Judicial Department (Supplementary
mates, 1883), 131 ; 169, 172

Esti-

Judge, Fumee, Appointinent of Mr. B. A. Stone
mn. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 25; q. (Sir T.C.

Campbell), 67; Message, 136; 166

Judge, Puisne, Powers of to preside at District
Courts

Ohs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 168

Jurors and Witnesses, Vote for payjment of, 174

Justices [Exemption of) on Juries nrni
Is. 113; 2at. 164; 197 (lapsed)

X.

Kimberleyj, Clerk to M1agistrate at, 170; 457

Kimberley, Government Resident, Salary of, 110

Kimberley, Resport of Govenment Resident
in. (Mr. Carey), 67; 76

Kimberley, Sheep inspection, 175 ; 461

Kimberley Land Regulations: Papers and conre-
spondence relating to

mn. (Mr. Marmnion), 7

Kimberleyj land Regulations: Report of Select
Committee

in. (Mr. Steere), 310; 400

Kimberley Land Regulations,
205; 265; 310; 400

Kimberleyj, Native Mission
mn. (Mr. Grant), 220

Stocking Clause,

Kimberley Pastoral Lessees, flames of, etc.
in. (Mr. Carey), 77

Kimberley Pastoral Lessees, Pre-emptive rights
m. (Mr. McRae), 205; 265; 365

Kimberleyj, Revenue and Eapenditure
q. (Mr. Marmion.). 24; 37

Kingston Spit Buoyj:
Referred bo Select
Message, 467

Report of Commission, '7;
Committee, 206; 421

L.
Land Grant Railway Schemes: Goteriior's Ales-

sageforvarding, 69
Referred to Select Committee, 69
11% (Sir T1. C. Campbell), 340; 376; 892;

'398; 440

Land Grant Railways, Exemption from sate of
land near proposed routes

m. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 317; 24essage, 340

Land Regulations, Alteration of
Obs. (Mr. Borges), 275

Land Regulations: Alteration of 56th Clause

q. (Mr. Crowther), 80

Land Regulations: Forfeiture of Leases, through
non-.ajsent of rent

g. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 220

Land Regulations, : Kimbeirlegj Lessees -pre.
emtptive rights

in (Mr. Mcflae), 205 ; 205 ; 365

Lad. Regulations: Papers and Despatches relat-
ing to Kimberley lands, and prior claims of
Lessees in Central District, 66, 68

Land Regulations: Report of Select Committee on.
Kimberley Land Regulations and claim of
Lessees in Central District to Renewal of
Leases

mn. (Mr. Steere). 310; 400; 438

fLand Titles, Department : Sal ary of Registrar
s.(Mr. S. H. Parker), 332; Message, 340

Land Titles Department, Vote fbr, 455

ILEAKE, Six L. S.
IClerk to Magistrates, Albany, Salamy of, 172
1Ecclesiasti a- Grat, 473, 475

Orpange Capitation Grant, 884
Orphanages, Remission of duty en goods,

404

JET LEA XIX



XX LEGINE.MR

Legislative Council (Estimates, 1884),3894

Legislative Council Chamber, Gas; for lighting
Ohs. (Mr. Crowther), 478

Legislative Council (Supplementary Estimate,
1888), 128, 130

Lessees, Crown, Pre-emrptive right to reneval of
Leases

Mail Service between, Ceratlton and Roebourne
in. (Mr. Wittenoom), 94; Message, 245;

438

Mail Service, Northaimpton to Coalcslly
in. (Mr. Wittenoon$, 429

Mail Service, Overloadv to Albany (Messrs. Lilly
it 4Co.'s offer).464, 481

q. (Sir T., C. Campbell), 21 ; Message 66, Mandurah. road
68; in. (Mr. Steere), 310 ; 400; 433 1Os M.Br) 7

Lessees, Kimnberley, Pre-ersiptive rights
wn. (Mr. McRae), 205; 265; 365

Lilly 4' Co.'s offer to run weekly Steamers to
Albany (Message). 464.; 4891

Literary, Scientific, and Agricultural
(Estimiates), 475

Otant

Loon, 1883, Pleating of
q. (Mr. Stecre), 272; Message, 308

Loan Esii~ates, 1884 ; 382, 397

Loekesille Timber Co.'s works, Telegraph Station
at

Ohs. (Mr. Carey), 430

Locomotives for Seconil Section
q. (Mr. Steere), 0

Locomotives used at Natal
q. (Mr. Highaim), 341

Lunatic Asylum, Transfer of
Message; 70; 102, 180; in.

318; Vote for, 455

E~aster a &iilivay

(Mr. Steere),

3x.
Magistrate's Clerk, Albany, Salary of, 170, 172

Magistrate's Clerk, Kiinberleij, 170; 457

Magistrate, Resident, Kimnberley, Salary qi, 170

Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 173
in. (Mr. Steere), 194; Message, 245

Mail Service, Gascolne
in. (Mr. Brown), 363

MAnSION, Mr.

Aboriginal Departmeint. Vote for-how ex-
pended, g. 380; 467, 48

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 146, 215,
u17, 424

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 61
Albany, Clerk to Magistrates, Salary of,

173
Albany Sand Patch, 177
Albany Town Hall, 179
"Anmur's " Charter Party. 191
Audit Act and Committee of Advice, 121
Blankets for aboriginal natives, '167, 468
float Licensing Bill, 108
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, 261
Cable scheme, Sir Julius Vogel's, 73
Certificates of Competency, Masters of

Vessels, 244
Clackline railway, 32
Classification system, Civil Service, 305
Coffee Palame, Grant of Land for, 155, 156
Colonial Secretary's Saary, 336
Customs Statistics, 130, 131
District Roads Act Amendment Bill, 492
Dog Bill, 838, 338, 338, 330, 372, 873, 373
Ecclesiastical Grant, 474, 475
Electric Telegraph Bill, 249
Escape from Public Buildings, Means of, i.

428
Eucla District, Water-boring operations,

454
Excess Bill, 121
Fremnantle, Harbor Master, 426
Fremantle, Jetty Improvements, 24; 247,

247
Fremantle Mayoralty, 498
Fremantle, Port Pilot's salary, 455
Pr-emantlo, Resident Magistrate's salary,

457
Fremantle Town Hall, 180; in. 326
Gascoyne, Mail service, 865
Goldfield Regulations. 91, 92, 92; 455
Guano, Remission of Duty on, 279
Harbor Master's Department, Reorgan-

istation of, 426
Harbor Maiter's Staff, 455
Harbor Returns, F'remantle Shipping. 88
Immigration, 844
Immigrationa Bill, 499, 500, 502 -
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 412, 452
Intestate Estates Bill, 480, 481, 481

C INDEX. j MAR



MAR INDE.] ES xxi

MAXMION, Mr.-oninued.
jetty Ixuprovementa, Fremantle, 2 L; 247.

247

MAsRMON, Mr.-continued.
Vogel's, Sir Julius, Cable Scheme, 73
Volunteer Bill, 162, 1633

Justices on Juries, 165 Volunteer Grant, 470
Kimberley Land Regulations, 7; 206. 267, Warders, Perth Prison, 459

311, 370,44No Water-boring Operations, Eucla, 454, 50
Kimuberley, Magistrate's clerk, 458 Witnesses, Native, Payment of, 99
Kimnberley, Revenue and Expenditure, 24
Kimberley, Sheep Inspector, 462, 463
Kimberley, Steam Service to, 476
Land Grant Railway Schemes, 09; 377, 378; Married Women's Property Bill

Land ReuainAtrto f 7,3 in. 205; 2R. 228; 232; Coin. 233; inot
LadRglai1,Ateaino,67,35 for 3H. negatived, 310-326.

Lilly & Co.'s offer to run weekly steamers
to Albany, 483, 485 Mayjoralty of Frcingrnf I, 498

Lunatic Asylum, Transfer of, 102
Magistrates' Clerics, Salaries of, 173
Married Women's Property Bill, 2341, 238, MRS r

238, 240, 211, 243l, 244, 324
Mining Act, 91, 92, 92 Address in Reply to Governor's Speech,'
Natives, Blankets for, 467, 468 *Bonded Stoem, Cossack, 109
Native Witnesses, Payment of, 09 Kimberley Lessees: Pre-emuptive rigl
Night trains during Session of Council, 0 ms. 205

70 Kimuberley, Sheep Inspection, 175; 461,
Orphanag es, Capitation Grant, 383, 427 Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 173
Oysters, Propagation of, 306 Mail service between Geraidbon and E
Police constables an letter carrions in bourne, 96

country districts (Ohs.) 865 ';Plero-puetionia, Precautions against
Police Station at Murchison and the Gas- troduction of, q. 66

eoyne, 131 Queen's Plate for Roebourne, 83, 84
Port Pilot, Salary of, 456 Responsible Government, 306
Pre-emptive rights. Crown Lessees, to re- Roads Boards, Distribution of Grant auo

newal of leases, 311, 315, 315 q.45
Pre-enmptive rights, Kimiberley leaseholders, Roeoorne School-house, log, 110

206 Sheep Inspection, Kimberley District, 17
Public Buildings. Doorways of, ms. 48Sheep Inspection, North District, 401
Puisne Judgeship, 30 ISurveys, Vote for, 436
Pyke, Mrs., Pension of, 476 hTelegraph between Roebourne and Coss
Queen's Plate for Roebourne, 81, 84 Ill
Rabbits Bill, 445, 446, 446 Tramway between Roebourno and Coss
Railways on Land Grant system, 69; Sfl,, 465

378; 442

R e i t a f i l s al r f 3 M edica l D ep artmen t (E stim ates, 188 41), 55
Rsosble Goernet 30033

Rottnest Prison, Superintendent of, 4'39 1883), 131
Salaries of Public Officers, 195
Sergeant at Anus, Salary of, 394 MdclOfcro acye 5
Shipping Statistics, Fremantle Harbor, 88; LMdclOfcrfrGsoje 5

180, 131
Smith & Co., Proposed concession of forest! Medical Officer, Roebourne, Salary of. 131

land to, 388
Stone, Mr. E. A.. Appointment of as Puisne Medical Officer's Quarters, Geraldton, 94, 136

Judge, 30
Subsidy for Steam Service between Fre.

mantle and Singapore, and direct service
from London, 431, 432 Mesages from His Excellenoy The 0'

Sunday trains to Guildford, 225
Surveyor, Northern Territory Telegraph *?nor

Line, 397 No. 1.-Sir Julius Vogel's proposals reSi
Telephone Exchange, 490 marine Cable, 65; Considerat
Telegraph from Roebourne to Cossak, 112 of, 71 ; Further despatches re
Telegraph Office Hours, 168; 39;8 tire to scheme, 1MB
Town Hall, Albany, 179 No. 2.-Despatches re Kimnberley Steck
Town Hall, Fremantle, 180; m. 326,328,328 Clausoand PriorClainmsof Cro
Troughs for Wells between the DeGrey and Lessees, 00; referred to Sel

Fitzroy rivers, 245 Committee, SS; 31

6

ion

48

its,

403

'c-

in-

ng,

'5

4k,

cet1

Les,

Iv-

ion

ing
wn

uct

[ INDEX. ]HAR



XXII MRES [WX

MEssAG;Es-continuecl.

No. 8.-Coffee Palace, Grant of Land for,
69; consideration of, 154

No. 4.-Papers connected with Land Grant
Railway Schemes, 69; referred
to Select Committee, 69; ma. (Sir
T. C. Campbell), 34-6

No. 5.-Reports of Resident Magistrate, on
Kimberley District, and of Cap-
tain Archdeacon, R.N., upon
King Sound, 76

No. 6.-Despatehes relating to Transfer of
Lunatic Asylum, Fremantle, 76;
consideration of, 102; referred to
a Select Committee, 102. (Soo
also 136 and 318)

No. 7.-Calcutta, Exhibition, 89; consider-
ation of, 102

No. 8.-Forwarding correspondence with
Messrs. Harroldl, Bros., of Ade-
laide, re exemlption from Harbor
and Light Dues, 89

No. 9.-Night Trains during Session of
Council, go

No. 10.-Immigration, 110 (See also 130 and
159) referred to Select Comn-
usittee, 107; consideration of by
the House, 341

No. 11.-Despatehes vs Immigration, Trans-
fer of Lunatic Asylum, and Sir
Julius Vogel's Cable Scheme, 180

No. 12.-Appointment of Mr. E. A. Stone as
Puisne Judge, 186; reply to, 166

No. 13.-Road vid Jayes, Blackwood District,
159

No. 14.-Despatches re Immigration, Irish
and Maltese, 159; referred to
Select committee, 197

No. l5.-Forwarding Return prepared by
Auditor Gteneral under the Audit
Act, 188

No. 16.-Forwvarding Colonial Treasurer's
Statement, required under the
Andit Act, 188

NO. 17.-Gcraldton Hospital: tenders, plans,
and specifications, 188

No. 18.-Assenting to Bills, 188
No. 19.-Remitting Grand Jury Bill for

Amendment, 224; consideration
of, 231

No. 20.-Transmnitting Draft Dog Bill, 224
No. 21.-Increases of Salaries Magistrates'

Clerks and other Public Officers.
(See also No. 26, p. 340.)
Also Replying to Addresses:
Queen's Plate Boebourne; Regui-
lations for Auriferous Lands;
Mail Coach Service between
Geraldton and Roebourne; Sur-
veys of Irwin Ratilway, and of
Railway betwen Bunbjury and
Timber Ranges; Botanical Gar-
den at Perth; and Sunday Trains
to Guildford; 2415

No. 22.-Adnypinistration of Roads and
Bridges, 328; consideration of
Mevisage, 374

No. 23-eligto Addresses; Sir Julius
;r.c alel scheme ; Annex-

MEsSAQE-coniinned.
ation of New Guinea; refund
duty on St. Joseph's Church bell;
bridges Sussex district; grant of
land for Coffee Palace; 329

No. 24.-Telegraph Office Hours, 330; con-
sideration of, 390

No. 25.-Replying to Addresses : Roebourne
and Cossack Telegraphi; Well
Troughs; Jetty accommodation
Fremantle; Metalling Mangles
Street, Guildford, Metalling
Bridges; Shipping Facilities,
Cossack; reservation Railway
lands from sale; Fremantle Town
Hall; Repairs and Furniture,
Government House ; 339

No. 20.-Salaries of Public Officers (Regis-
trar of Titles), 340 reply to
Message, 376

No. 27.-Landed Endowments for Schools,
341

No. 2.-Forwarding a statesnent of pro-
posed Expenditure upon certain
Public Works and Buildings, 381

No. 29.-Appointment of Mr. E. A. Stone
as Delegate to Intereolonial Con-
vention, 381

No. 30.-Carnarvon (Gascoyne) Inland Mail
Service, 381

No. 81.-Hydrophobia: Precautions against
introduction of, 381; consider-
ation Of Message, 398

No. 32.-Responsible Government: Des-
patch from Her Majesty's Secre-
tary of State with reference to
the terms and conditions upon
which it will be granted, 898

No. 33.-Forwarding correspondence with
Crown Agents re Floating of Loan
(1883) ; 398

No. 84.-Replying to Addresses ye Police
Station Upper Murchison ; Bonus
for line Steamers to Singapore
and London; Propagation of
Oysters; also recommending ap-
pointment of Inspector of Works
and Draughteman, 463

No. 35.-Forwarding a proposal fron the
Adelaide Steamship Co. (AMessrs.
Lilly & Co., agents) to run
weekly Steamers to Albany, 464;
consideration of, 431

No. 36-Replying to Addresses: Grant of
Timber land to Smith & Co.;
Harbor Department (Kingston
Spit Bnoy Inquiry); Grants to
Orphanages; Doorways Public
Buildings; 467

No. 37.-Furtser Amending Grand Jury
Bill, 489; consideration of, 489

No. 38.-Bonus to line of steamers to
Singapore and London (See also
Message No. 34); replying to
Address vs Fender Piles, 489

No. 39.-Vetoing Imported Labor Registry
Bill, 612

No. l-RsrigToaiaoill51
No. 41.-Asseenting to Bills, 513

IAER[ INDEX. ]



MET £li

Metalling Bridges, 113
,n. (Mr. Burt), 272; Message, 340

Metalling Mangles Street, G-uildford
q. (Mr. Steers), 220; 230, 250; in. (Mr.

Stere), 257; Message, 339

Mining Act and Goldfield Regulations, 91

Mission Station for natives at Kirnberley

in. (Mr. Grant), 220

Mount Barker, Telegra~ph Station, 21

Municipalities Act Amendment Bill
IR. 204; 2R. 268; referred to Select Corn.

268; Corn. 497; 3R. 603

Museuin, Fremnontle
g. (Mr. Steers), 134

N.

Native Convictions, by Mr. Fairbairu, R.M.
q. (Mr. S. EH. Parker), 7

Native Convictions, by Mr. Foss
(Administrator's Speech) 1; 8, 12, 16, 17, 18

Native Convictions Validity Bill
In. 3; 2u. 15; Corn. 18; $as.37

Natives Dogs, Destruction of, 180; 337

Native Prisoners, Employmnent and treatment

of, 77; 132; 199

Native Prisoners: Report of Colonial Surgeon on
health of, 158

Native Witnesses, Paymtent of., 97

Nets Guinea, Annexation of

in. (Mr. Steere), 189; Messagae, 329

New Memnbers, 1, 41, 49

Noe Norvia. Road front Newcastle to
in. (Mr. Shonton), 280

)EX.] OVE xxii

Newspapers, Postage on
n. (Mr. Carey), 330

Night Trains during Session of Council
rn. (Air. Marmion), 70; Message. 90

Nomina ted Immaigrat ion
q. (Mr. Shentoa), 60

Nort han, flirmers' Club,
q. (Mr. Sheantn), 475

Northamtofnt Railway Station
q. (Mr. Wittonor). 79; 09

North District: Resident Magistrate's Salary,

456

North District: Sheepl inspection, 461

North District: Survegs
Ni. (Mr. Carey), 389

Northern Railway, Managemient of, 437

Northern Telegraph Line: Field allowance, Sur-
veyors, 397

Northern Telegraph Line, Vote Jbr, 397

0.
Ocean Stemers calling at Pre,,vntle

mn. (Mr. Carey), 67; Message, 89

Opening of Council, First Session, I

Opening of Council, Second Session, 41

Orphanages. Capitation Great
in. (Mr. Shienton), 382
vs. (Mr. Carey), 426
Message, 467

Orphanages, Remnission of Duty on Imported
Goods

in. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 494

"Otway " (s.), Absence fron, the Colony
q. (Mr. Shenton). 38

Ot'criandt Mail Service to Albany, 4&1, 481



xxiv QYS DE.PE

Oysters, Propasgation of
ut. (Mr. Grant), 396; Message, 463

P

I PARKER, Mr. S. H.-contnued.

'ARKER, Mr. S. H.
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 150, 150,

162, 162, 162; 217; 422
Address in Reply, Administrator's Spechi

12
Apprentices, Law relating to, q. 49
Appropriation Bill, 511, 611
Audit Act, Violation of provisions of, 118
Auditor General and the Audit Act, 100
Bridges, Covering of: Perth Causeway and

Helena, 113
Chidlow's *Well: Road from Railway

Station, 178
Clackline. Railway from, to Noeastre, 32
Coffee Palace, Grant for, 154, 155
Colonial Treasturer and the Audit Act, 114,

115
Committee of Advice, Opinions of, on Sup.

plementary Expenditure, 92; 116, 116,
116

Courts of Quarter Sessions: Powers of, to
remit prisoners for trial, 87

Eucla District, Water-boring Operations,
1508

Excess Bill, 116, Ilii, 116, 118, 118
Expenditure Unauthorised, 110, 118, 118
Foss, Mr., Appointment of, as Resident

Magistrate. 12, 17
Gaming and Wagering, Law relating to, q.

49
Goods Traffic, Guildford Railway Station,

q. 22
Government Rouse, Expenditure upon,

334
Guildford Main Street, Metalling of, 258
Judge, Puisne: Appointment of Air. E. A.

Stone, 26, 168
Judge, Puisne: Power to preside at District

Courts of Quarter Sessions, Olbs. 168
Jurors and Witnesses, Vote for payment of,

174
Lands, Classification of, Ohs. 312
Lessees, Pre-emuptive rights of Crown, 312
Lilly & Co.'s offer to run Weekly Steamers

to Albany, 485
Mails, Cost of conveyance of, 168 ; 486
Married Women's Property Bill, 24.1, 242,

2412; 324
Mechanics' Institutes, Pinjarrah and-Roe-

bourne, 134
"Miscellaneous " Item, 611

Mission Station for Natives, 223
Municipalities Act Anmendment Bill, 2.68
Native convidtions, by Mr. Foss, R.M., q. 7
Native Convictions Validity Bill, 12, 17,

1s8
Orphianagres, Retwision of Duty on Imported

Goods, in. 494, 495
Pro-emuptive rights of Crown Lessees, 312
Public Buildings, Repairs and upkeep of,

(Ohs.) 178
Quarter Sessions, Courts of: Powers of, to

remit pris mira for trial, 87

Quarter Sessions: rowers of Puisno Judge
to preside, 168

Queen's Plato for Roebourne, 83
Railway, Eastern: Goods traffic, Guildford

station, 22
Railway f rom Clackline to Newcastle, 32
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, wt. 332; 333
Repairs and upkeep of Puiblic Buildings

(Obs.) 178
Responsible Government, Adoption of, wt.

282, 306
Responsible Government: Terms upon which

it will be granted, wt. 33, 37
Robinson, Governor, and the Audit Act, 126
Statutes, Reprinting of, q. 103
Stone, Mr. E. A., Appointment of as Puisne

Judge, 26, 168
Telephone Exchange, 490
Totalisator Bill, 226; 268, 271 ; 360, 362,36
Tresurer. Colonial, and the Audit Act, lit,

115
Volunteer ]Bill, 160
Unexpended balances and overdrafts, 611
Water-boring operations, Eucla District, 508

Faymient of Native W~itnesses, 0.7

Pearl Shell Fishery Regulation aml
In. 113; 2n. 164; Coin. 107; 3R. 203

Pensionei-s' Barracks, Conversion of into Police
Quarters

q. (Mr. Brown), 473

Pensions (Estimates), 475

Petti Cauisewayjz Covering of, 118

Petitions:
No. 1.-Against passing of Totalisattor Bill,

341
No. 2.-Smith & Co.'s, for Grant of Timber

Land, 341
No. 3.-Railway from Bunbury to the

Timber Ranges, 3,90

Petty Debts Court, Extension of Jurisdiction
q. (Mr. Carey), 280

Pilot Boats
Obs. (Mr. Shienton). 455

P'lantagenet Thi-iet, Revenue Ret urns
wn. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 67

1'leitro-Piteufloola, P'recauctions against intro-
duction. of

q. (Mr. Mcllae), 66

[ INDEX. ] PLE



POI [ IND

Points of Order:I
Bill. open to amendment. at every stage, 196
Debate to be confined to clause undir eon-

sideration, 202; 207
Reference to a former debate out of order,

130; 160

P olice, Clothing for, 459

P'olice Department (Estimates, 1884), 458

Police Department (Supplementary Estimates,
1883), 181

IPolice Station at Beringarra
i. (Mr. Wittenoorn), 429; Message, 463

Police Station, Murchison and Gwas cn
q. (Mr. Marmion), 131, 132

P~oor Belie] Depa~rtm~ent (Estimates), 467

Poor Relief Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1883), 134

Pori Dues at Albany, Reduction of
Obs. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 19)

Port Dues, Exemption fron, (Mussage), 89

Postal and elegraph Departmnent, Accountant's
salary, 438, 478

Postal and Telegraph Department (Estimates),
438, 4i8

Postal and Telegraph Deparlment (Supplemen-
tary Estimates, 1883), 131; 168

Postal and Telegraph Department, Salaries of
Offiers

m. (Mr. Carey), 495

Post at and Telegraph Rates, Reduction of
in. (Mr. Carey), 330

Pre-emnptive Rights of Crown Lessees to a renewoal
of their Leases

q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 21; Despatches, 66;
refer-red to Select Committee, 68; mn.
(Mr. Steero), 310; 400

Pre-emptive Rights, Kimberley Lessees
.n. (Mr. McRae), 205; 265; 865

Pri nsep, Mr., Salary of
"t. (Mr. Carey), 334

Printing Department (Estimates), 4161

EX.]j 11A.

Private Bonded Warehouses Bill

a. 4197

Prorogation, First Session, 38

Prorogation, Second Session, 515

Public Buildings, Means of Egress fronL
Pt. (Mr. Marmion), 428 ; Message, 467

Public Buildigs, Upkeep and repair
Obs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 178

Punblic Buildin.gs, Estimate of Cost
mn. (Mr. Ebenton), 281; Mess age, 381

Publtc Offices Perth (Now)

q. (Mr. Steere), 398

Public J'roseeators, Courts of Quarter Sessions,
232

J'uisne Judge, Appointmnent of Mr. F. A. Stone
ma. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 25; q. (Sir TI. C.

Campbell), 67; Message, 136; reply to
Message, 166,

J'ni sne Judge, P'owers ef, to preside at District
Courts of Quarter Sessions

Obs. (Mr. S. 11. Parker), 168

Puisne Judge's Salary Bill
In. 382; 2R. 445; com. 479; 3R. 481

1q.
Quarter Sessions, Courts of: Powers of. to rem'it

prisoners for trial, 85

Quarter Sessions, Courts of: Public Prosecutors
at, 232

Quarter Sessions, Courts of: Puisne, Judge's
right to preside at

Ohs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 168

Rabbits Bil
1sIn. 309; 2n. 393 ; c;om. 4415, 479; 3K. 481

xxv



Xxvi RAB

Rabbits, Destruction of
,u. (Mr. Grant), 104

Railway Accounts, Inspection ot, 114, 226, 276

Railway Departm~ent (Estimates), 437

Railwayj, East ern: (See under E)

JRailioay from Danbury to Timber Ranges
q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 22; tn. (Mr. Vean),

186; Message, 245

Railway from Ctacktne, to Newcastle
mn. (Mr. Shenton), 31; 193

Railwvay front Gealdton to Irwin
in. (Mr. Crowther), 182;i Message, 2415

Railiways, Lane! Gr-ant Sijaten,
Message 69; referred to Select Committee,

69; mn. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 346; 376;
392; 898; 4140

Railways: Mteans of1 comminuncation
Guards and Engine Drive,.

between

q. (Mir. Shenton), 100

Railwvay, Northern, Mfanaqc'nent of, 437

RANDELL, Mr.

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 212, 417,
424

Accounts, Railway Departmient, 276
Address in Reply to Administrator's Speech,

4
Agent General, Appointment of, 345
-"Amum-'s" Charter Party, 192
Audit Act and Governor Robinson's Ad-

ministration, 122
float Licensing Bill, 101, 108
Botanical Garden, Vote for a, 203
Canning River Improvements, 4.72
Coffee Palace, Grant of land for, 154
Derby, Jetty and Platform for, 192
District Roads Act Amendment Bill, 491
flog Bill, 339, 372
Dredge, Employment of, 472
Ecclesiastical Grant, 474
Excess Bill, 122
Fender Piles for Fremantle Bridge, 454
Harbor Master's Department, Reorgani-

sation of, 425
High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill, 219
Immigration Agent, 346
Kimberley Lessees, Concessions to, 267;

366; 409
Land Grant Railway Schemes, 442
Land LRegulations, -103, 409

)EX.) RES

RANDELL, Mr.-ontnued.
Lilly & Co.'s offer to run Weekly Steamers

to Albany, 480
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 174.,195
Married -Women's Property Bill, 237, 238,

323
Mission Station for Natives, 221, 224
Municipalities Act Amendment Bill, 408,

498, 498
Night Tri-ns during Session of Council, 71
Orphanages, Capitation Grant, 428
Perth Station Master, Salary of, 437
Petition against Totalisator Bill, 841
Point of Order, 405
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Proposed re-

duction of, 331
Postal and Telegraph, Salaries of Officers,

495, 496
Rabbits Bill, 447
Railway Accounts, Inspection of, 276
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 338
Responsible Government, 34; 303
Roads and Bridges, Administration of, 375
Salaries of Magistrates' Clerks, 174, 195
Salaries of Officers of Postal and Telegraph

Department. 495, 490
Salary of Registrar of Titles, 333
Smith & Co., Proposed concession to, 389
Stone, Mr. Ei. A., Appointment of as Puisne

Judge, 29
Sunday Trains to Guildford, 225
Swan River Regulations Bill, 337, 369
Telephone Exchange, 490
Totalisator Bill, 269, 30, 362, 444
Volunteer Bill, 163, 106
Volunteer Grant, Distribution of, 471
Wilkinson, Captain, Salary of, as Station

Master, 437

.Reduction of Postal and Telegraph Rates
mn. (Mr. Carey), 330

Reundls (Estimates), 477

Refunds (Supplementary Estimates, 1883), 134

Registrar of Titles, Salaryj of
mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 332
Message, W4

Residencyj, Oerabdt on, Repairs to, 1)78

Responsible Qot'ernent, Adoption of
in. (Mr. S. HI. Parker), 282

Responsible Government: District Revenues and
Expenditure

q. (Mir. Grant), 433

Responsible Government: Terms; upon which it
will be granted

mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 33; q. (Mr. Grant),
272; Message, 398



ThE [NDE.]SHE XXVII

Revenue Service, North- West Coast (Estimates), Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 395
4761

Roads and Bridges: Adini stration of
(Message), 328; 374

Roads and Bridges (Estimates, 1834), 473

Szaar of Registrar of Titles
mn. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 332

Sandalwood areas, Victoria Distriet

q. (Mr. Wittenoom), 05

Roads and Bridges (Supplementary Estimates, ISand Patch, Albany, 177
1883), 178 1

Roads Boards: Distribution of Grant to
q. (Mr. McRae), 453

Robinson, Governor, and the Audit Act, 118-127;
130

Roebourne: Medical Officer's Salary, 131

Raebourne: Public Buildings, Coat ractor for
g. (Mr. Grant), 326

Roebotrne: School-homse
q. (Mr. McRae), 109; q. (Mr. Grant), 136

Roebourne:z Telegraph fronm Cossack to

mn. (Mr. Mcflae), ill; Message. 339

Rtoebourne:z Tramway from Cossack to

School Endowments (Land)
mn. (Mr. Carey), 317; Message, 341i

School-house, Jtoebourne
q. (Mr. Me~ae), 109 ; q. (Mr. Grant), 136

Sergeant at Arms, Salary of, 301,

Sheep Inspection Department (Estimates, 1884).
461

Sheep Inspection Department (Supplementary
Estimates, 1883), 175

Sheep Inspector for Kimnberley Dist rict, 175, 461,
463

Sheep Inspector for North District, 461

q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 22; mn. (Mr. MeRae), SH ON r

Rottnest Prison: Report of Colonial
153; 199

Surgeon,

Rottmet Prison: Treatnmt of Na tive Prisoaners

q. (Mr. Carey), 77; 132; 199; 460

Rotinest Prison: Vote for. 132; 460

S.

Salaries of Magistrates' Clerks, 173, 191; Mes-
sage, 245

Salarias of Offieers of Postal and Telegraph De.I
ParT nent

mn. (Mr. Carey), 495

Salaries of Public Officers
Message. 245; Message, 340; 4963

Salaryj of Colonial Secretary and Mr. Pri usep
mn. (Mr. Carey), 3M4

Address in Reply to Administrator's Speech.
3, 15

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 55
Amnur's Charter Party, 191
Boat Licensing Bill, 108
Boats for Pilot service Rottuest, 455
Bridges, Sussex District, 259
Buoy. Kingston $pit, Loss of, 206
Buoys, Liability of Government as to re-

placing. 128, 131
Cable Duplication, Subsidy, q. 476
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius AVogelps, 72
Chidlowv's Well, Road from, to Newcastle,

M. 310, 310
Chief Clerk, Colonial Secretary's Office, 394
Clackline, Railway from, to Newcastle, tm.

31, 33
Clackline, Railway from: Report by Mr.

Wilson, 193
Contract with Messrs. Lilly &- Co., 19; 38,

38
Courts of Quarter Sessions, 88
Derby, Building Materials for, 193
Detailed expenditure proposed under head

of Works and Buildings,=i. 281 .
Deviation, Second Section, Eastern Railway

49, 68
Ecclesiastical Grant, 475
Excess Bill, 1882; 68, 93;j report of Select

Committee, 116, 116, 116; 130
Fencing and clearing Govsernment Reserves

in Perth, q. 160, 160

[ INDEX. IREV

465; 4,79; 512 1



xxviII SHTE[I EX]S1

SHENToN, Mr.-onfinuted.
Forest Timber, Protection of from fire

sparks, q. 453
Fremantle Jetty Repairstand Improvements,

23, 24; 246, 247, 241; 398
Fremantle Mayoralty, 493
Fremnantle Town Hall, 328
Geraldton Hospital, 106
Government Reserves, Fencing and clear-

lgq.160, 160
a.uilod Main Street, Metalling of, 253
Harbor Master's Crew, 455
Harbor Master's Department, Reorgan-

fiation of, 425
Hydrophobia, 390)
Immigration, 343
Immigration Agent, 3 4; 502
Imigration, Nominated, q. 06
Inland Mails, Expenditure, 90; 361
Inspector of Works, 478
Intestate Estates Bill, q. 480
Jetty Improvements at Fremantle, q. 23, I

24 ; 246, 247, 247 ; 398
Justices on Juries Bill, 166. 197
Kimberley Lessees, Pre-emuptive Rights, 366,.
Kimberley, Sheep Inspection. 462
Kingston Spit Buoy, Loss of, 206
Land Grant Railways, 69
Land Regulations, 316; 410 , 405; 434
Lilly & Co's. contract, 10 ; 38, 38
Lilly & Co's. offer to run Weekly Steamers

to Albany, 485
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, 174, 195
Mail Service between Geraldton and Roe-

bourne, 96; 364; 438, 439
Married Women's Property Bill, 235; 324,i
Mayoralty, Fremantle, 498
Mission Station for Natives, 223
New Norcia road, Vote for, 280
Night Trains during Session of Council, 71
Northam Farmers' Club, q. 475
North District: Resident Magistrate's

salary, mn. 456, 456
Northern Railway, Management of, 437
Northern Telegraph Line: Surveyors' Al-

lowance, 397
Orhanages, Capitation Grant, m. 382

Orphanages, Remission of Dutty on Im-
PO fed Goods, 494

Otway "(s.), Absence of, 38, 88
Penstions, q. 475
Pilot Boats, Rottnest, service, 455
Police Department, 459
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Proposed re-

duction of, 331
Puiene Judgeship, Appointment of Mr. 10.

A. Stone, 31
Rabbits Bill, 304, 445, 447, 448, 448
Railway from Claockliac to Newcastle, 31,

33
Railway: Second Section, Deviation, 49, 68
egistrar of Titles, Salary of, 333

Responsible Government, 36; 305
Roads between Newcastle and New Norris,

and between Yatheroo and Dandaragan,
280

]?oebonrne Schoolhouse, 110
Rottuest Native Prison, 40
Shipping Statistics, Fremantle Harbor, 131

SHEN4TON, Mr.-continued.
Shipping Telegrams. Delay in posting, q. 77
Smith & Ce., Proposed Grant of Land to,

356
South Jetty, Fremantle, Repairs and Im-

provements, 23, 24; M4, 247, 247; 398
Station Master, Perth, Appointment of, as

Staff Officer, Volunteers, q. 6
Steam Service between Fr-emantle and

Singapore, and direct Service from Lon-
don, 430, 432; 463

Stone, Mr. U. A., Appointment of, s
Paisne Judge, 31

Surveyors' Allowance, Northern Telegraph
Line, 397

Telegraph between Roebourne and Cossack,
111, 112

Telegraphic communication on Railways,
q. 109, 109

Telegraph Office Hours, 169, 169; 391; 438
Telegraph Posts between Perth and Fre-

mantle, 193; 439
Telephone Exchange, q. 19; q. 185
Town Hall, Fremusntle, 328
Tramway between Roobourne and Cossack,

466, 479; 512
Vogel, Sir Julius, Cable scheme, 72
Volunteer Grant, Distribution of, 468, 470,

471
Wall, Corporal, Trial of, q. 103; 182
Works and Buildings: Details of proposed

expenditure on, m. 281
Yatheroo, road, Vote for, 280

Sheriff, Salary of

Ohs. (Mr. Carey), 455

Shipping and Pilotage Acts Amendment
Bill'

In. 382; 2R. 445; Con'. 479; SR. 481

Shiping, Statistics, Fremntle Harbor
q. (Mr. Marmion), 88; 130

Shipping Telogranu, Delay in posting
q. (Mr. Shenton), 71

Smith 4' Co., Proposed Grant of Land to
Petition 341 ; m. (Mr. Burt), 385
Message 467

SPEAKER, ]&r.
Address in Reply to Administrator's Speech,

Presentation of, 18
Address in Reply to Governor's Speech,

Presentation of, 68
Committal of Bills, without notice, 420
Married Women's Property Bill, Casting

vote, 326

[ INDEX. ] SPE



SPE INDX.]STE xxix

SPEAKER, Mr.-coiinued.
Questions once disposed of not to be re-

ssnned during same session, 426, 428
Reference to previous debate out of order,

130, 150

Special Coast Survey (Estimates), 471

Station Master, )Perth, acting as Staff Officer of'
Volunteers

q. (Mr. Shenton), 6

Station Hauter, Perth, Salary of
Ohs. (Mr. Randell), 438

Statutes Reprinted
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 103;, 477

Steam, Launch for Admiralty Survey

q. (Mr. Burt), 20; 471'

Steam Service to Beagle Bay, 181

Steami Service to Singapore and direct fromt London
m. (Mr. Crowther), 4290; Message, 463 ;. 489

STEERS, Mr.
Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 145- 215;

41,414; 420,420
Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 51
Agent General, Appointment of, 344
Albany, Clerk to Magistrates, Salary of,

170, 172, 174
Albany Road, vi4 Jayes, 104, 104
Albany, Sand Patch, 177
Albany, Town Hall, 179
"Amur's" Charter Party, 10

Annexation of New Guinea, ia. 189
Asylum, Lunatic, Transfer of, 102; 318
Audit Act and Over-expenditure, 124
Auditing Railway Accounts, 90
Boat Licensing Bill, 108
Bridges, Metalling of, 276
Bridgetown, Telegraph line to, 260, 261
Cable Scheme, Sir Julius Vogcl's. 71
Calcutta Exhibition, .n. 103
Central Districts Lessees, Pre-enmptive

rights, in. 310; 403
Ciridlows Well Railway Station, Road

from, to Newcastle, 310
Clerk to Magistrate. Albany, Salary of,

170, 172, 114
Clerks to Magistrates, Salaries of, in. 19t,

195
Clerk to Puisne Judge, 170
Coastal Mail Service, Breach of Contract,

310
Colonial Secretary's Salary, 335
Colonial Treasurer's Salary, 395, 395
Delegates. Interclihl Convention, 433
Derby, Jetty and Platform, 190

STEE, Mr.-oninued.

Dog Bill, 2718, 337, 337, 372. .372, q7%, 373,
373, 374

Eastern Railway: Lands adjacent reserved
from Sale, q. 245

Eastern Railway: Locomotives; and Rolling
Stock for Second Section, q. 90, 01, 91

Eastern Railway: Return of su~ms expend-
ed out of Loan, in. 230

Electric Telegraph Bill, 2418, 248, 250, 279
Estimated cost and character of proposed

new buildings, 257, 257; 281; 437
Estimates (Loan), 1884; 384
Frage Allowance, Medical Officer, Tasse,

131
Forest Ranger, Annual Report. 180
Fremantle Grammar School Bill, 172
Fremantle Jetty Improvements, 240, 246,

247
Geraldton Hospital, 94, 105
Geraldton, Medical Officer's Quarters, 94,

1.36
Geraldtmn Residency, Repairs to, 178
Government House, Proposed expenditure

on, mn. 838
Guildford Main Street, Metalling of, 220.

230, 250, 257
Guildford, Sunday Trains to, 224, 225
High School, Perth, Mortgage Bill, 219
Hydrophobia, Precautions against intro-

duction of, 300
Immigration, 34, 345
Immigration Agent, Appointment of, 344
Irwin Railway Survey, 185
Jetty Accommodation, Fremantle, 246, 240,

247
Judge, Puisno, Appointment of Mr. E. A.

Stone, 167
Justices on Juries, 165
Kimberley Lessees: Concessions and Pre-

emptive rights, 206, 310, 369
Kiinberley, Sheep Inspector for, 175, 176
Kinaston Spit Buoy, Loss of, 421t
Lana Grant Railway Schemes, 876, 877,

378,' 378, 392, 308, 4410, 440, 410, 441, 441
Land Regulations: Central District Leases,

310
Land Regulations: Kimberley Lessees, 206,

810, 869
Loan (1883), Floating of, q. 273
Loan Estimates (1884), 382
Lunatic Asylum, Transfer of, 102; us. 318
Magistrate's Clerk, Albany, Salary of, 170,

172, 174
Magistrates' Clerks, Salaries of, in. 194, 195
Mail Service between Roebourne and Ger-

aldton, 97, 97; 430
Mail Service, inland, Gascoyne, 365
Married Women's Property Dill, 244, 244;

322
Metalling Bridges, 275
Metalling Main Street, Guildford, 220, 230,

260, 257
Mission Station for Natives, 222
Museum, Fremantle, q. 134
Native Dogs, Destruction of, 337
Native Prisoners, employment of, 133
Native Witnesses, Payment of, 98-
New Guinea, Annexation of, in. 189

SPE [ INDEX. I



XXX STE [NE. E

STEERE, Mr.-ontinued.
Northern Railway, Management of, 437
Orphanages, Capitation Grant, 427
Point of Order, 196
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Proposed

reduction of, 331
Postal Department: Salary of Accountant,

438
Pre-emptive rights of Crown Lessees to

renewal of Leases, mi. 310; 403
Pre-emaptive rights and concessions to Kim-

berley Lessees, 206; 810; 369
Public Buildings, Estimates of cost and

character of, 257, 257; 281; 437
Public Offices, New, Perth, q. 308
Puisne Judge. Appointment of Mr. E. A.

Stone, 167
Puisne Judge's Clerk, 170
Queen's Plate for Roebourne, 82
Rabbits Bill, 393
Railways, Land Grant, 376, 377, 378, 378,

892, 398, 410, 440, 440, 441, 441
Railway, Eastern: Land adjacent to.

reserved fronm sale, q. 245
Railway, Estern: Locomotives and Rolling

Stock for Second Section, q. 90, 91, 91
Railway, Eastern: Return of sums expended

out of Loan, m. 230
Railway, Irwin, Survey of, 185
Railway, Northern, Management of, 437
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 333
Responsible Government, Adoption of,

293
Roads and Bridges, Administration of,

374
Rottuiest, Native Prisouers: Employment of,

133
Salary of Clerk to Magistrate, Albany, 170,

172, 174
Salary of Colonial Secretary, 335
Salary of Colonial Treasurer, 395. 9
Salaries of Magistrates' Clerks, 194,195; 376
Salary of Medical Officer, Roebourne, 131
Salaries of Public Officers, 376
Sand Patch, Albany, 177
Sheep Inspector, Riniberley District, 175,

176
Smith & Co., Proposed Grant of Land to,

380
Steam Service to Beagle Bay, 181, 181
Stone, Mr. E. A., Appointment of, as Paisne

Judge, 167
Subiaco, Railway platform, q. 178
Sunday Trains to Guildford, 224. 225
Surveys, Vote for, 436
Telegraph from Bunbury to Bridgetown,

260, 261
Telegraph Office Hours, 391, 418, 438
Town Raln, Albany, 179
Transfer of Lunatic Asylum, 102
Vogel. Sir Julius, Cable Scheme, 71
Volunteer Bill, 85, 85; 161
Water Police, Maintenance of, q. 116; 135

Storekeeper's Deparhizent (Estimates), 134, 467

I Stone, Mr. E. A., Appoinmet Of, Ms Jkaise
Judge

Campbell), 67; Message, 136; reply to
message, 166

Subsidy for Steam Service to Singapore and direct
.fro London

Ms. (Mr. Crowther), 429; Message, 4463; 489

Sunday Trains to Ouildford

in. (Mr. Steers), 224; Message, 245

Supplementaryj Estimnates (1883), 92, 130, 168,
172

Survey Department (Estimates, 1884), 434

Survey Offiers provisionally employed
q. (Mr. Carey). 108; 437

Suspension of Standing Orders, 403, 503, 511

Swan River Regulations Repeal Bill
in. 337; 2n, 359; Coin. 444; 3n. 455

T.
Telegraph between Bunburg and Blridgetown

nt. (Mr. Venn), 260

Telegraph between Roebourne and Cossael,
in. (Mr. Mc~iae), 11ll; Message, 330.

Telegraph between Eoebou-ne and Kimnberley

q. (Mr. Grant), 190

Telegraphic Communication between Driver and
Givard on Railways

q. (Mr. Shenton), 109

Telegraph, Northern, Vote for, 397

Telegraph Office Hours
Ohs. (Mr. Marmion), 168; ns. (Mr. Carey),

171 ; Message. 330; consideration of, 390,
438

Telegraph Posts between Perth and Prernantle
q. (Mr. Shenton), 193; 430

Stone, Mr. R. A., Appointment of, as Delegate to TaPegph Station, Mount Barker
Intereoloniai Convention, 381 . q. (Sir T. C. Campbell). 21

[ INDEX. ] TEL



TEL INDX.]WAR xxxi

Telephone Ezehange
q. (11r. Sheaton), 10; q. (Mr. Shenton),

135; communication from Mr. B. C.
Wood, 464; 489

Terminus, Northampton, Railwoay
9. (Mr. Wittenoom). 79; m. (Mr. Wittenown),

99

Timber lands hold in llington District, 159

Ton.e River Bridge
in. (Mr. Carey), 107 ; Message. 15.9

Totalisator BUIl

reserved, 513

Town Hall, Albany, 178

Townm Hall, Frem~antle

Coin'. 359; In. 444;

in. (Mr. 3lannion), 326; 'Jpesgo, 3410

Tramwayj between Roebourne and Cossocl,
q. (Sir T. C. Campbell), 22; to. (Mr. Mc~ae),

4G5; 4279; 512

Transfer of Land Act, 1874, Amendment
Bin

In. .1f7; 2Rt. 403; Corn. 502; 3a. 503

'Transfer of Lunatic Asyflun to Colonial Govern.
nient

Message, 76; referred to Select Coin. 102;
Message, 136;
in. (Mr. Stecre), 318

'Travelling Expenses. of Forest Ra,,qer, ISO

Travelling Expenses of Officials
Ohs. (Mr. Carey), 117

Travelling and Forage Allowances of Officials
m. (Mr. Carey), 201

Treasurer, Colonia, Salary of, 395

Treasury flepartraent (Estimates), 39.5

TProugjhs at Wells between the Dearey and Fitzrot,
hlirers,

in. (Mr. Grant). 245; Message, 339

U.
Uniform for Police, 459

Uniformsfor Warders, 40

V.
Vaccination Act, Enfocrcing

Natives North District
q. (Mr. Grant), 109

provisions of among

Vaste, Medical Officer, Forage allowance, 131

Vasse Dis trict, Revenue and Iniport Witurns
an. (Mr. Carey), 128

VENN, Mr.
Albany Road, vii Jayes, 104
Bridgetown, Telegraph to, in. 260
Buabury Courthouse, q. 169
Bimbury, Railway from to Timber Ranges,

186
Classification of Lands, 315
flog Bill, 448
Kimnberley Land Regulations, 316
Kimberley, Sheep Inspector, 462
Land Grant Railway Schemes, 352, 377,

379, 440, 441
Lilly & Co.'s offer to run weekly Steamers

to Albany, 487
Married Women's Property Bill, 232; nt.

319
Rabbits Bill. 446
Railways on Land Grant System, 352, 377,

879, 440, 441
Survey of Railway line from Bunbury to

Timber Ranges, 1846
Survey parties in Kimberley District (Ohs.)

4J36
Telegraph line to Bridgetown. in. 260
Telegraph Office Hours, 438
Timber lands in Wellington District, 159
Water-boring operations in Eucla District,

in. 506

vogel, Sir Julius: 1,roposals, for S ubnarise Cable
Messatge, 05; consideration of, 71; Message,

136; 329

W.
Wall, Corporal, Trial of, at Perth

9. (Mr. Shienton), 103: 182

Warders, Perth Prison

Ohs. (Mr. Mantnion), 459

TEL [ INDEX. j



XXXII WAR DE]YA

War-ders, Uniforms for, 460

Water Boring Operations, Eucla District
Correspondence, 433; referredto SelectCom-,

453; debate, 503

Water Police, .flaintenantee of
9- (Mr. Burt),20; 9. (Mr. Steere), 116;.

(Mr. Steere), 13.5

W. A. Timber Co.'s Concessions, Transfer of
q. (Mr. Burt), 7

lelinoton District, Chart of Timber Lands, 159

Wharfage Accomtmodation at Cossack
in. (Mr. Grant), 280; Message, 340

fiath of Tires Bill aL the Roals Boards
9L (Mr. Carey), 200

Wild Cattle Nuisance Act, 1871 Amend-
ment Bill

in. 443; 2R. 478; corn. 497; Un. 503

Wilson, Mr., Report by, on branch tins of Railway
between Otackline andI Newcastle

q. (Mr. Shenton), 193

Witnesses andt Jut-ore, PayTment of, 1741

Witnesses, Native, Payeent of, 97

WITTENOOM1, Mr.

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 143, 213,
4241

Address in Reply to Governor's Speechi, ;57
Beringarra Police Station, 429
Cattle Trespass Act Amendment Bi111, 105;

156, 157
Coalally, Mail to, from Northampton, 429
Dog Bill, 372, 878, 374
Electric Telegraphs Bill, 250

WITTENOOM, Mr.-continuedL
Flagstaff at Geraldton, 94
Hlospital at Geraldton, 89; 443
Immigration, 341t
Lands held by E. & F. Wittenoom, 405
Land Regulations, Alteration of, 276
Land Regulations: Klimberley and Central

Districts, 313
Mail Service, overland, between Geraldton

and Northampton,=i. 94; 36; 489
Mail between Coalally and NorthAmpton,

mn. 429
Married Women's Property Bill, 233, 241,

243; 323
North District:- Resident Magistrate, Salary

of, 457
Northern Railway: Management of, 437
Northern Ratilway: Terminus at North-

anmpton, 2. 79, 80; 99
Police Station at Beringarra, 429
Postal and Telegraph Rates, Reduction of,

331
Rabbits Bill, 445
Registrar of Titles, Salary of, 333
Rottnest Prison System, 461
Sandalwood Areas, Victoria District, q. 93
Scab, Eradication of, 176
Smith & Co., Proposed Grant of Land to, 089
Totalisator Bill, 270
Tramway from Roebourne to Cossacki, 466

Works and Buildings Department (Estimates),
472

Works and Buildings, Detailed estimates and plans
Of

Obs. (Mr. Steere), 257; in. (Mr. Shienton),
281;, Message, 881 ; Ohs. (Mr. Steere), 437

Works and Bucildings (Suipplementary Esti-
mates, 1883), 177

Works and Railways (Estimates, 1884), 437

. Y.

Yatheroo Road, Vote for
vk. (Mr. Shenton), 280

DL) AA!) (JIr.

V.
Volunteer Bill

in. 67; 2n. 84; referred to Select Commit-
tee, 85, Corn. 161, 196; 3R. 265

l'olunteer Department (Supplementary Esti -
mlates), 134

I'oiu~ntecr Departmeut (Estimates, 184), 468

[ INDEX. I YAT


